1-Needie,l.ockstitch Straight Button-holing Machine
—AREAEEREY R"HBHFY IV
LBH-781 - LBH-781-K
LBH-782 - LBH-782-K
LBH-783 - LBH-783-K
LBH-784 - LBH-784-K

PARTS LIST

BEO78130PJA

No.0158-19






1. Explanation of codes

1) "k mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y )2 MNZHAKELT
1. "7 Z&E” Mok sikA
1) 75" B e FIEDOA—Y Ty JILHB L TSEERS hiBREBKLET,
EERFL BEERUR M 2BRLTESY,
P2 T 1 A R—YFD” ZB" OHAESBMLT I,
2. HEMOBEE, EHERL. 0.1, 25508EER,. B (BAEA—ML) 2RLET,
3. WEEO () X EBREBRLTVWSTFERTHIZ LEERLET.
4 ASAMN—-ID — — — — = Beig, MR THB LE2BHBLET,



CONTENTS
H A

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......coiiiiiiiiiiin i, 1
SHERAM RS (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ........covvveeeeiiineiieiiinninn.. 3
BEERANERAGR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ....unnititt ettt ittt e e 5
LHhBAMR

4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .........oiiitiiiiiiiiii i 7
TR

5. PRESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ...........ccccoiuiiinnnnnnnno... 9
P A - RV ER

6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . .......coiiiiriiiine it eaeens 11
S RE SRR

7.OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . ......0uutiiiteeenneenneeennns 13
HHYY) iR FEEE6R

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. .. ...ttt e 15
&G B

9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ......0otiinnintiteinianeennnieennnneens 17
TR &R

10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e et 19
A AREEBR

11. FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS . ........0vuuiiiniiianeeennenns 21
EH L - BILOEFKR

12.STOP—MOTION COMPONENTS ... .. \ttttninnntt ettt e e anee e eneeens 23
TR E R

13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS ... .....uuuntutntinne e e e 24
FEF LB

14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .........\uvtineniiniiennnnennnnennns 25
WEZ BT - RBBE

15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..............c..coovn... e, 27
RATFER

16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .. ......uuuttrnteeeannnneaaneeennneens 29
MR E R

17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS ...\ttt iiinetnieaieeeaeeeeenn, 31
Wt R

18.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 33

T—4—7—VE&K



SR EEBE R

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782LBH—~783LBH-784 ........................ e 35
LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH - T84 T &,

21.SPECIAL ORDERPARTS ..., e 37
RIS

22. EXCHANGING PARTS ... ... o e 39
AR

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=-T81-K ..........coo ittt 40
LBH-781-K& Rk

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782-K,LBH-783-K ..............ccocooiiiiioio... 41

LBH-782-K - LBH—-783- K& B

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=T84=K .. ... \\ttttittteat ettt eeeieeeeeeninns 43
LBH-784- K& A5,

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...\ttt ittt e eie e e 45
EERERRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............ e 48

%Rl



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHERAMEEEEMR (2)




- e e waas Arams ss s A A AdAA L Bd LARIMM o J/C Y7 O VTEPR\ISA /)

)
2 ¥ 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE T V7T b= (1)
3 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
4 WiP-0450801-Sb  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 79 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
5 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2" vx¥y D=6 H=10.2 (1)
6 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 2 AR R I (1)
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ' ¥ b % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
8 ¥ 262-26407 TENSTON SPRING HOOK N Fh 1)
9 B3155-781-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T V7 V-h MIITA A (1)

10 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE vy 7 b-h MIvE{E (1)

11 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 V7 ey 2X6 (1)

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhsIvh 11/64-40 (D

13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhsFyh 3/16-28 (1)

14 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7%Y° 11/64-40 L=11 (D

15 01 400-09458 PULLEY COVER 7 -0 - 1

16 01 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL5%¥" 11/64-40 L=T 10

17 01 WpP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 10

18 01 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhy7Ivh 11/64-40 10

19 01 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ & % 5X10.5X1 5

20 01 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YIE7%Y" D=4.5 L=20 5

21 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B N =N B 2

22 #01 400-09421 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A N -pIYE A 2

23 01 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C N =pys7°C 1

24 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER -8-7"-0- v - 1

25 01 CM-3002000-A3 LABEL.,(31.5) Y¥a3Fa29{¥-%(31.5) 2

NOTE (7EF)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN

HAM



242
18
K 5920 S

‘@‘ 3/%\

9@@‘%;

3g 43 40

50 51 52535852




s 7 13

2 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY* 15/64-28 L=8 1

3 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.38

4 400-09087 0IL WICK HOLDER MK YI7vraiviys 1

5 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IALIRI° 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

6 B1147-125-000 OIL WICK SNAP RING IALY2YY AyL 1

7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE - AT 0.03

8 400-08610 MAIN SHAFT vy s 1

9 C¥-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL P VRUSLNS 1

10 01 B1301-761-BA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH., CER YyrFve vy 23 (25397 9%) 1
11 B1901-761-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yy FvE Yy I3 1
12 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIE -y7v7 i
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTIRG RO nE - y3vonype 1
14 02 B1805-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE YV =-B A 79y 2
15 B1303-552-000 LEFT SCREW LA yRy 1
16 B2615-232-000 OIL FELT WASHER ¥2-2 7IRb 1
17 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME =271y 993% - 1
18 * 400-09048 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. YITARII(RY I%) 1
19 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 bARY" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
20 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
21 35-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAL723" 9/32-28 L=16.b5 1
22 B1204-771-000-A  BUSHING, FRONT Y9V ) RIAAR 1
23 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2
24 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT Y9y 7 YIARL 7R 1
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Avya- ayy 1
26 261-00701 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING AR ynyh 1
27 B2722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC AZ Ib° -h4 1
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B1208-552-000-A  OIL SEAL AV - 1
30 261-04703 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING INTERMEDIA I PIHARN 1
31 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 B2920-761-0A0 WORM ASH. k-4 )3 1
33 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=1 A7Zb95 D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
35 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 * 400-095400 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. 993 7 27Z85 (93) 1
37 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 * B1256-781-0A0-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ASH. Y9y ) 9IUAR 3 1
39 B1256-781-000-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL Y9y 2P9I0ARN (H
40 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL A1AT-1 (1)
41 400-09426 BEARING RETAINER b= 7° == 79y ur (D
42 ¥ S$S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL72y7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (3)
43 B1257-781-000 FELT B vy s 9Iuran i B (n
44 E1252-781-080 LOOSE PULLEY ASY, =27 -9- 93 (n
45 RC-3000001-KP RETAINING RING 30 Ch A4y 30 (n
46 02 B1255-781-00B WASHER B Yy s 2309y I¥- T=1.0 2
47 B1223-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) w9y y A7AM9¥I%- C 1
48 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA%Y° 15/64-28 L=8 1
49 SS-70980410-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWLIES 9/64-40 L=3.5 3
50 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AZANN TYVYT T-R 1
51 B1227-771-000 GASKET J-h N IRy 1
52 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Y9Iy Y RIANTIIY- A 2
53 B1225-771-000 BEARING A7Ab ATV 1
54 SS-7660510-Sp SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 IMNFRY 1/4-40 L=H 1
55 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bARY” 1/4-40 L=5 1
56 * 400-09049 DRIVING PULLEY SRR 1
57 02 B1224-771-00C SCREW (C) b3y C 1
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING JYA Va- 7YvIN % 1
59 400-09370 STOP-MOTION CAK PIN SLIDE BLOC PAC Y RYGVE ]t 2
60 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGHMENT A7) N -0 1
61 * 400-09069 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN I VhAE Y 1
62 B1208-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM YAV hA I
63 % 400-05058 STOP MOT10N CAM PRESSER PLATE PACH LY R 1
64 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 ISRy 11/64-40 L=7 3
65 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 27y 0.4
66 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvyz- ayy 1

NOTE (iE&2)

01,...SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
02....SELECTIVE PARTS

T BUTE SR A
ERA&S



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR




—ara ¥ €A VAR DULDANRN uAdL AOM, 75' t' 7 b"z 1
2 B1810-761-C00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER e Yr-2 59Fuac - (1
3 B1810-761-B00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH L vr-x 99¥ (1)
4 B1810-761-F00  LATCH SPRING SYF A7 Wy (1)
5 B1810-761-G00  LATCH STOP SCREW 9% ARIN -3 (1)
6 B1810-761-D00. HINGE PIN LYYy (1)
7 B1810-771-E00  TENSION SPRING FUYE-Z F3-90 3 (n
8 B1810-761-J00 TENSION SCREW F3-y 3y (n
g B1810-761-H00  CLAMP SCREW FI-IN° % VAFY (n
10 * 400-09148 BOBBIN ey 1
11 BI1808-771-0AC HOOK ASHM. N 1
12 261-00404 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE Fih 2 R 1
13 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=H A3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 B1805-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASHM. IRV D 9% F I3 1
15 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2¥* 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
16 B1812-771-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. Y7 9% T ayy )= 1
17 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrII 9/64-40 1
18 B1806-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW Y ¥21-21 F3-v93Y° 1
19 B1804-761-0A0 BUSHING ASM., FRONT JAY 7 T I3 1
20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.03)
21 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 1=8 3
22 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE JAIT Y FHAAN 1
23 01 B1446-761-CA0  PINION ASM. NI7Y 2R -YI-NI Y 3 1
24 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MiY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 B1306-771-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. S VA At 1
26 B1306-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER YIRENT N I3 (1)
27 B1305-771-0A0  GEAR ASM, YIBERDT AN A4 93 (1)
28 SS-66560712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.0 LIxy" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
29 E1306-771-0A0 PINION ASM. YIRERY AN Y3- 4R (1N
30 $S-6650712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.0 IRy 1/4-40 L=1 (2)
31 E1307-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER YA AR m
32 R1307-771-GA0  GEAR ASM. SEBENDT Y X4 73 (1)
33 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.0 L33y 1/4-40 L=T (2)
34 B1308-771-0A0 PINION ASM. YAFIND Y Y3- 23 (1
35 $S-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=17.0 L3%y" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
36 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NE -I597 IIYP- 1
37 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER B5Y IIRARN 1
38 400-08071 UPRIGHT SHAFT A 1
39 400-09072 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING A5 P9TARN 1
40 * 400-09150 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT i 1
4] SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Mz 15/64-28 1.=8 2
42 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF -25v7 9IYY- 1
43 B1802-771-0A0 BUSHING ASM., REAR YA ) YYURAEN 43 1
44 CQ-2020000-00 QIL WICK vy (6.1
45 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
46 400-09442 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. 113y Favkyyar A(J3) 1
47 400-09443 BUSHING I 2293y Farky7e vya (n
48 400-09444 OIL ADJUSTING RUBBER BNy 7aYavFaveya & (N
49 400-09156 HOOK O1L ADJUSTING SCREW hvavalavsavkyiy 1
50 400-068157 POSITIONING SCREW VA PEN Vb 1
51 400-09153 0TL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER PR EVEVESAY S A 1
52 S5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 I Y 15/64-28 L=T 1
53 B1812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT AN ¥1-2 7Ih}b 1
54 02 B1810-771-0BA  BOBBIN CASE ASH. e vr-2 msvl -va- )3 1
55 02 B1814-761-000 SPRING F Uy rsvE -yn 3 43 (1)
56 * 400-09155 PLATE SPRING 2YaYFaveIxy YVIN AN % 1
NOTE (33) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE T
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR {5 % PR B S ER 5

SYNTHETIC THREAD



5.PRESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
3 AHE - k) BR

i9




HyEy

2 400-09119 PRESSER BAR 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING A9Int 3 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ard -2 % FvH 1
5 $§-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TALTIY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
6 B1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A T & § 7% 1
7 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (n
8 400-09121 SLEEVE Arp-5-29-7° 1
9 400-09123 SLIDE ROLLER A9T0-5- 1
10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN AT u-57° 7 1
I1 BI502-771-AA0-A  BRACKET ASH. 13Io-5-MI978 1(73) 1
12 # 400-09131 BRACKET Axo-5-pIyra 4 (n
13 400-09132 FINGER GUARD ey - (D
14 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALIFY 9/64-40 1=6.8 (1
15 $S-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 Fa* 3y 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAIRy 11/64-40 L=7 I
17 * 400-09122 WORK CLAMP BRACKET 179y 1
18 $S§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAE53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
20 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
21 ¥ 400-09190 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YYAREVAZEN 942 & I
22 * B1552-781-0A0-A  PRESSER ASM. A (43) 1
23 %01 B1511-771-0A0-B  PRESSER FOOT ASM. A7y »3 (1)
24 B1511-771-000-B  PRESSER FOOT rIyy (n
25 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AL MUY A R (2)
26 BI510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI Iy v B [¢))
27 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING A¥E7Y IV A % (n
28 B1552-781-000-A  PRESSER Hr (N
29 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
30 02 B1508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD AL A 1
31 02 BI613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER S VIRL] 1
32 * 400-09445 WORK CLAMP CARRIER *IA7944 1
33 B1607-763-0A0 BRACKET COVER 537 VAL MRS TR 1
34 $5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 233" 11/64-40 L=8 2
35 BI1611-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. RIRPVR 4 I3 1
36 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 557 15/64-28 L=14 (@)
37 B1606-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT X479 uyh 1
38 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 2 vy D=8.73 H=6 1
39 261-05908 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 53 VAN 1
40 B1612-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID RIAIVE 4 TyHA44 1
41 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 p)
42 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP Aoy 1
43 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN AIvF ¥ ) 1
44 $8-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
45 B1516-771-000 BEARING ARM AIyy ¥y Uy 1
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 $S-8150920-SP SET-SCREW Ay 1
48 400-09137 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD L VASEVAS M 1
49 400-09134 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIRPVH $YIY 1
50 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHsIvh 15/64-28 1
5T B1603-763-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASH. AT I3 1
52 % 400-09144 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK ZIX2097 YR(Fy3Y) 1
53 S¥-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 YA HE b (n
54 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3% ¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 (D
55 400-09146 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD ZjAyvany” » (1
56 400-09143 ROLLER XXy 1
57 SB-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 V3 D=7.94 H=2 1
58 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhsFh 15/64-28 1
59 400-09178 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YILMRYARSD V14 B 1

NOTE (#:32)

0l....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR
CLAMP CHECK, SO FOR FURTHER
DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE
37,21-(2).

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS,
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

~10 -

REVH A AR L > THE ZDE
DETOC, 3L IHP37,21-(2)
EISHLET W,

=y N ARECES
(MEREARVRIZ—BITHEE
{EEV, )



6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
SHEEEB A BIR

42— Q“’fﬁ

43 o
47
44%—3[ H7

45

48

50



DAL ET 44T UUY

DYUAKE BLUURA

B3R

N 1
2 B1410-771-000  STUD N - 3% - BTy ) 1
3 NS-61503106-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥hsIsh 15/64-28 1
4 400-09082 BUSHING NYTYY SRIARR 1
5 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
& R0O-1482402-00 RUBRBER RING UVZA 1
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Y- 2yy 1
8 B1411-771-0A0 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F NYF - 3-p -7 9x 43 1
9 261-06906 FRAME NEEDLE BAR SHAFT WY F MUE LTINS (1)

10 PT-0302000-S0  TAPERED PIN 3.0X%20 F-N by 3%20 (2)

11 * 400-09099 NEEDLE BAR CLANK (FRONT) Y SVEVINE DR (1

12 400-09452 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (REARE) ASHM. NYE 9Igh 995 7R (23) 1

13 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAEIRY" 15/64-28 L=12 (D

14 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 2 Y%y D=7.94 H=8 1

15 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 mYHIFYL 1/4-24 1

16 B1415-761-000 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN NF - 3-M -y 1

17 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE MEF - 3-b -nYh TV 1

18 $S-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 v73y° 11/64-40 L=16 2

19 S$S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=12 1

20 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFvh 11/64-40 1

21 B1445-761-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM. NN ISR ST A S E] 1

22 CS-095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=10 Z5AMHT- D=9.53 W=10 1

23 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MRy (n

24 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=T (n

25 B1447-761-0A0 XNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. PYE - 3-N -HAY 7 73 1

26 CG-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.21)

27 400-090891 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT NYE OIAYN URAY ) (1

28 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 ZFZAM0 D=9.53 W=10 73 1

29 S$S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEY 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

30 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NE - 3-8 - 4 1

31 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M%¥ 15/64-28 L=8 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD NE - 3-b AT S 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.26

34 400-09075 POSITION BRACKET YL GA ATVIN Y 1

35 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 hZ%Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1466-761-000 OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR NF - ¥ 2vhy 7R 2

37 * 400-09085 0IL FELT UPPER NYE Y7oAMAHTY 1

38 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

39 B1402-761-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NYE -& % U3 1

40 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (N

41 * 400-09086 0IL FELT RETAINER NF 97 ATIv4a 1

42 400-08083 NEEDLE BAR NYE Y 1

43 * 400-09093 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NYE OHT ANTVH 1

44 $S-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAT Ry 1/8-44 L=4 1

45 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J nY DPX5 #11J 1

46 01 B1451-771-00A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nNYE - YEINTVHT (BeY 3-) 1

47 02 MC-2005E07-50 NEEDLE 134SES 75 n) 134SES #75 1

48 03 MDP-5J0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J nY DPX5 #14J 1

49 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MAXY” 1

50 04 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 nY) Y2AYY 134 NMT5 1

51 400-09077 BUSHING nYE agh 9y ravnAan 1

52 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.25

NOTE (&) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR {618 5 1D 0% 0 v SR
SYNTHETIC THREAD
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS T P SO
03....FOR EXPORT ol
04....FOR JE JERB

-12 -



7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
) G E B4R

=TT
T <
[
wes
n
h
]
:l
[}
1
]
l|
il
i

“l
1
‘a
'

‘

I

1

1

1

t

1
1
ot
i
‘0
I

.

'

)

]

t

'

|

1
e
Y




-~ avw vuuvusa Al awial YA NBUULIAL LRT DURLW N} F3IVTCI4AT b
2 SS8-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 uyhsE kb 5/16-18 L=19 1
3 N¥-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhsIye M8 1
4 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 sy 5/16-18 3
5 ¥ 400-09078 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING LEV ¥tyFavtyny 1
6 SS-6121210-SP ~ SCREW = 3/16-28 L=12 ¥7%>° 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 400-09107 REPOSITIONING LIVER TRIP PIN A SLYAVIVAYE (73) 1
8 400-09110 PIN Y AVEYO-5- ¥ ) (1)
g 400-09109 ROLLER Xty AVhVE-5 (D

10 400-09108 REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN Xty AVhY AVE - (1

11 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥tV AVEY AVE - 77932 1

12 400-09106 REGULATING HINGE PIN TYPN® Favkyayh Iy |

13 * 400-09111 REGULATING LEVER ASM, UM AVIVYF (493 Y) 1

14 ¥ 400-09113 BELL CRANK JUPN AV D5 (1)

15 % 400-09115 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TINN AVHIF I (1)

16 * €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.1)

17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFyh 11/64-40 (1)

18 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=12 (1)

19 * 400-09114 REGULATING LEVER BRACKET TUNN AYHYYF 3 o0k (1)

20 ¥ 400-09112 REGULATING LEVER 79PN Fayty vy (1)

21 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=4 2

22 % 400-09118 SPRING FIPN AVFVYT IV % 1

23 $8-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 IRy 1/8-44 L=4 2

24 400-09117 BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR BYN A PN YYY 1

25 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IhLIRY 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 SD-0790432-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 X3y D=1.94 H=4.3 I

27 400-09116 ROLLER TJYNN AYHYE~F- 1

28 B1425-771-000 BEARING BRACKET ¥ty AV 1

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFYh 11/64-40 2

30 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 2

31 B1424-761-000 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA XtV AVEYYFT I

32 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IMLIRY" 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 B1421-761-0A0 BEARING BRACKET ASM. TINN AVAVIVIY & 3 2

34 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

35 400-09105 CONNECTING PIN TYNN AVHYIVIY ) (1)

36 B1418-761-0A0 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM ARSI AR 1

37 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

38 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN VL L EVINRD VA A (1)

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr$yh 11/64-40 2

40 B1419-761-0A0 CONNECTING STUD ASM. 7A94 3-b =Yy h3 1

41 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.1)

42 400-09104 CONNECTING STUD 7AYAIYN YIVIT Y (1

43 400-09089 SUSPENSION SCREW NITVT B RAS 2

44 261-00008 CONNECTING FORKED LINK V2o EVAN VY 1

45 B1427-771-000  SPRING M7V EYN UM X B 1

46 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFy}y 15/64-28 1

47 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM TIPN Favkyys Zbyne -(43) 1

48 * 400-09081 SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR NMITT IR IYY 1

49 SS-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAT XY 1/8-44 L=4 2

50 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM TFINN Farkyds Ahyne -(73) 1

51 400-09102 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION I EVASTNS 1

52 261-00107 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK AL SENY VRV 1

53 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 2

54 B1426-771-000  SPRING NI7Y7 eI IN R A 1

55 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2 vzy D=6.35 H=4.7 1

— 14 —



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ER41Y BfR




Avasssarasas & EIANAJANDS A RN A IMUMAIAN LADE

JIAPRY AA U

.. i1
2 B2001-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, LOWER YILMEY JAAZ (O
3 B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN YILMEY JRARL" Y (1
4 B2002-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER P4h%) 97AZ 73 (1)
5 B2003-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING {PA#T A % (1)
6 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 V3> D=4 H=1.9 (D
7 SS-7110510-SP°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LIy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
8 S8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T }a° 3y 15/64-28 L=T 1
9 400-09179 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU UVERSI DRSO EEE 1
10 B2063-781-0B0-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASH. YILMRYYF YL 73(3Y %) 1

11 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAXY M6 L=10 (2)

12 400-09160 THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. 974D D BF (23) 1

13 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAXY M6 L=10 2

14 400-08607 LIMITTING PLATE VAV 1

15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALI:Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

16 400-09168 DRAIVING CAM SPRING ¥ ORAN % I

17 400-09169 DRAIVING CAM SPRING AXLE FNUHAN 370 1

18 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 iy D=4.5 H=4 1

19 400-08608 DRIVING CAM INSTALING PLATE AN PN VUL 1

20 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 Viy D=7.94 H=3 1

21 400-09167 DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM ¥ A 1

22 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhLT%Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

23 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 Wy ety 3.0X10 1

24 B2010-771-000  BRACKET UUERS IMAL] 2

25 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A Y7L MU % 1

26 S5-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 72" 3/16-32 L=12 4

27 400-098330 THREAD SHAFT GUIDE BASE YLD ) TYHA A 1

28 400-09164 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B Y74 h%I0° 3B 1

29 B2007-771-0B0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS VRS PA VR 1

30 400-09193 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT YI{hRYY (1)

31 260-23200 CAM ROLL A7VhAan 4]

32 $S-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Y53y 1/8-44 1=6 (1N

33 400-09195 STUD LM XIYyIn-5-3" (D

34 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW UVERS I Y U (1)

35 ¥ 400-09186 LATCH PRESSER ARM IARHIYT 1

36 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAt3%y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

37 01 400-09191 SPACER LURRS TR ARVIL TS i 1

38 * 400-09181 LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASHM. YILPRYHTIA(IR) 1

39 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT ST 1

41 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=6.35 H=10 2 vx¥* D=6.35 H=10 1

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m¥5s3Y 11/64-40 1

43 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhIIvh 1/8-44 1

44 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhrIvh 1/8-44 1

45 400-09188 ROLLER U4 MYy han 1

46 B2032-771-000 STUD any 7y 1

47 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (#32)

01....DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE
FRAME. 0~2 SETS OF THIS
PART WILL BE USED.

- 16 —

SV VEEBIZ XY 0~ 2MER

UVET,



9.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TR Bk




MaEZwaA 1) a4 uDv

J\PVIVIIIVIVEN R VI, B ¥ ¥ TV ] W

PIAR 1 7

1
(D

2 B2402-771-000  NEEDLE PLATE {4
3 SS-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YHIZY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
4 B2401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NITAR £ )3 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS JA{b%) AX 73 (D)
[ SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 A3 9/64-40 L=3.2 (n
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF{AX (1)
8 $S-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 a3y 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
g B2404-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JALMEY 95 (1)
10 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 wALF3Y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
11 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 3% b % 4.5X20X1 (D
12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER SZ I VAL I (n
13 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v7%y° 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
14 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 4
15 400-09218 BOBBIN PICKER STOPPER U vty s - 1
16 B2416-771-000 PRESSER PLATE YR{M Y AZAFT 1
17 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
18 400-09220 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE TN AV) S AN SR |
19 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
20 B2422-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET v vitr o7 1
21 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L3y 9/64-40 L=6.1 I
22 400-09217 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT e vty s 1
23 400-09215 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH MV LA 1
24 400-09223 SAFETY STOPPER Ve VAbYA - 1
25 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
26 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AI1RFavEIN % 1
27 400-09219 PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE AILANY IR 4 1
28 400-09214 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK V2SI EN 1
29 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyHrIvh 3/16-28 1
30 400-09221 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW SEVAVE SN 1
31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥Y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
32 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 & v2y D=6.35 H=6 1
33 B2417-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 2V 1
34 $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 a3y 9/64-40 L=4 2
35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhsHIh 15/64-28 1
36 SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 Xv:y D=7.94 H=6 1
37 400-09210 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING IALPEIVAT - 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyAsIvh 15/64-28 1
39 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 w52y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
40 400-09211 CONNECTING LINK SN AN 1
41 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW JALMRY WY S 1
42 NS-6680320-SP - NUT 9/32-28 uyAsIYh 9/32-28 1
43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JALMRY IV -0F Yy 1
44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MZy° 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 400-09209 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JALMRV TN 95 1
46 SD-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 X vy D=7.94 H=5.4 1
47 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW JAL4MRY TVHIE Y 1
48 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1

- 18 -

5%y 11/64-40 L=7



12.STOP~MOTION COMPONENTS
T B B AR

1 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW AR -RARY 1
2 B2653-771-000 TENSION SPRING TR VY-F LIV IN R 1
3 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW VESLME MERNY S S 1
4 261-06807 UPPER SHAFT STOPPER I3 AN - 1
5 - NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhyryh 3/16-32 1
6 261-07300 STOPPER PIN AMIN Y 1
7 B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW Y9y AMIN VYIYRY 1
8 261-07508 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD X7 K 9TV 1
9 B2604-771-000-B - STOP MOTION LEVER Sy vIb-4 1
10 * 400-09228 BELT SHIFTER A Vb 74- 1
11 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 F8 2y 15/64-28 L=T 2
12 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 Y% b % 6.5X13X0.8 2
13 400-09254 INSTALLING BASE PIN YR VIUFNIIIR A Y 1
14 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch Ay 1
15 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cl* 4bAY 1
16 B2648-232-000 STOP PIN N R NI 1
17 400-09229 LATCH (A) 797 A 1
18 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhyyiE Wb 1
19 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NEE W R 1
20 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nyhr73E bh M6 L=20 1
21 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYY 15/64-28 1
22 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v7%¥ 15/64-28 L=30 1
23 * 400-09249 STOP LINK ROD X7 EF Y 1
24 * 400-09251 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING VESUME MUEUSSVEY )N 1
25 * 400-09252 SPRING SUPPORT NUT N 395 3y) 1
26 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 uyhrFyh 3/8-18 1
27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET JYE YYOF NIRRT 4 1
28 SK-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 nyhr7HE b M10 L=20 2



REF.NO _NOTE ___PART NO. _ ___  ___. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR Qty _ |
1 * 400-09255 STARTING LINK COMPL. 3 o7V ves (hyT o) 1
2 * 400-09256 STARTING LINK ASH. b 97V Vo5 (3) (1)
3 ¥ 400-09259 SAFETY BASE RIRYRZTYE YN Y (1
4 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
5 B2416-761-000 HING STUD I84b%Y b -5 T 2 1
B SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA3Y° 15/64-28 =8 1
7 400-09233 HINGE SCREW M 97vE Vb ¥ 7 2
8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyh73yh 15/64-28 2
9 % 400-09245 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD b 97vE V97 oyh 1

10 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 5 Y3y D=7.94 H=4.5 1
1 CS-079101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=10 Z7A%9% D=7.94 W=10 73 T
12 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (1
13 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAZ 11/64-40 L=5 1)
14 * 400-09247 CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING Sab* 9FAIAYM AN 3 1
15 * 400-09241 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT Jab 9FLIAVE AT ) 1
16 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 Y535 11/64-40 1=9.5 p)
17 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Yap -F-¥ AV b 3-%a- 1
18 B2611-761-000 CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING Yapr -F-3 AN AT AR 1
19 01  400-09242 HAND STOP ROD B Yah 9F4IATE 9 B 1
20 B2610-761-0A0 HAND STOP CRANK ASM. yapb -5-¥ MM b 23 1
21 02 B2BI0-761-04A TAND STOP CRANK ASK. VAN IS VRN I
22 $S-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bA¥Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
23 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 YRPEY U N R 1
24 * 400-09262 WASHER TITCENA SUN -7 0¥ F R 1
25 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 INFIY” 15/64-28 1=9 1
26 NM-6060001-CP NUT ¥6 uyi7ist M6 1
27 400-09238 LATCH (B) 797 B 1
28 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oyh773% Ah M6 L=20 2
29 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER INS LS 1
30 B2651-781-000-A TRIPPING LEVER TYTCENE Y U - i
3T 400-09243 TRIPPING DOG 797 C T
32 400-09116 ROLLER TYNN AYEYI-5- 1
33 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.7 &4 v39" D=6.35 H=4_7 1
34 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. TITCENR IUN =3 7 (93) 1
35 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN TITCENR VN -7 ) (1)
36 RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch 34y 10.2 [€))
NOTE (#E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE&

02....FOR URBAN WHITE

— 24 —

T=NvikU4 VA



14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
REZ LT - R5BER




a BvAsrsAsAAN AYAIAV S4AL L ALTU AU, LUNVY

AyLyT  AAyIT

. . 1
2 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} 4MAY 5 2
3 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 2
4 B3402-771-0A0 LEVER ASM., FRONT YTy vy vIbn - 93 1
5 B3406-761-000 LINK <3288 P2 1
3 PD-0201000-0B° SPLIT PIN vy 2X10 2
7 B3408-771-DA0  LEVER ASM., REAR ¥xyEe Yvy oynbn - 43 1
8 B3403-761-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD A¥x7h AF9v7 1
9 400-09262 WASHER VEZAS YA T NEVA/S ol M S 1

10 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 %Y 15/64-28 L=8 1

11 4G0-09357 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER XYLy ZAbyn -7 1

12 261-06658 LIFTING LEVER ASH. L7y ba - (73) 1

13 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b3 b k% 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

14 B3451-781-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING HHXFF LA - N R 1

15 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW Sy R S 2

16 400-09348 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASM. JALPTYFIA 4 (I3) 1

17 262-16507 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT NG SN EINIARS (1)

18 262-16606 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING A ECA S EVIE (n

19 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK 2 ALFbFIITY 5 (2)

20 262-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST LM% bFIDTE Y (1)

21 262-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST ISEXISELRT ] @)

22 400-09349 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION JALNTVFAR £ (n

23 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWeIRy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

24 SS-7116840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWETEy" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. SZ AN ETORY) 1

26 261-03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET ISEANELL (N

27 261-04208 NUT 3 YTYHY 1k (D

28 261-04307 NUT (S VA (n

29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING AN E AR FIND N (1)

30 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 ViYy D=4.5 H=4 (1N

31 261-03903 BOBBIN STOP SPRING F U YMAN R (D

32 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE ASE YA VAN LR (1)

34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT ANEYT (1)

35 261-04109 COLLAR IhY%Y 25— (1)

36 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 Vxy” D=7.94 H=4.3 [§))

37 261-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING ASESa LV (N

38 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 %Y 3/16-28 L=7 (2)

39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY LIY%7° -9- (1)

40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% A % 6.5X11X1 (1)

41 261-03606 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH U YTVH (N

42 261-03804 BOBIN GUIDE SPRING U YTYHN G (1)

43 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIZY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW AN EVEVF VA VA (1)

45 261-04505 NUT S EVEVSEVASE SN (1)

46 261-04406 BOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT YV, (D)

a7 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. TYICENT Ibne =3 #(F3) 1

48 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN TYTCENR IUN -3 ) (1)

49 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Chr AbAY 10.2 (1)

- 926 —



15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RAATFBIR




SB-0640391-TP
B3152-781-000
58-6660712-TP
SB-0640241-SP

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9
TENSION RELEASE LEVER
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4

L I S Aral 4V d

2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9
5 44F {PRAYF

b33y 1/4-40 L=7

2 y3y D=6.35H=2.4

400-09165

SD-0640391-TP

BLOCKTRG LIRK
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9

AN
3 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9

400-09166 BLOCKING ARM SPRING II9F N R
SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 A3y D=7.94 H=3.1
400-08611 BLOCKING ARM I7

400-08609 BLOCKTRG ARW BRACKET I A

NS-6110310-SP
NS-6120310-SP
B3116-771-000
S5-7621040-5p

NUT 11/64-40
NUT 3/16-28
TENSION RELEASE LEVER
SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5

myHrFYh 11/64-40
v 3/16-28
AD2RA Y0 -

I3y 3/16-32 1=9.5

[ CprpT— [
o«:m\uﬁm»wm—éowchﬁm»ww

CS-079T01D-SH
§5-8110520-TP

THRUST COLLARASM. D=7.94 W=10
SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5

Z7AN9%5 D=7.94 W=I0 7i
pPA%Y° 11/64-40 L=4.5

et NS e bk e ot NS bd bt otk et Bl et BND et et B

¥ 400-09327 TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRANK AS 2 424 PNADF (S H)
¥ 400-09328 TENSION RELEASE CRANK NO.2 2 424 banAY5?
SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 v3y D=5 H=3 (1)
71 NS-6090310-3P NUT 9764-40 myH7FI% 9764-40 @)
22 ¥ 400-09329 TENSION RELEASE ROD {haprayh (1)
23 RG-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
24 B3107-771-008 TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N o 4z bR 97 h- 1
S8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y" 11/64-40 1=16 1
75—“'—W7T7)_0—‘Emm Al 2 ASH. LEVELSEREE I
27 118-56703 THREAD TENS10N KNOB, RED IMFaryyvs (74) (D
28 B3112-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING NET Y2 (1)
29 B3101-304-000 TENSION SPRING, RED IMI-3 N % (n
30 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENS10N DISK PRESSER {bF3-397 A¥x (D
3T B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK TFFI-5%5 )
32 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {MI-IF - [@))]
33 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING MM % (1)
34 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {MF3-7% -5 4 (1)
35 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
36 B3106-771-000 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER SHAFT FANT 5 S A 1
37 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 YALIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3120-771-000 THREAD PULLING WIRE 1 ) % 1
39 B3103-771-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 1 ASM. 241 {M¥3-3 I3 1
40 118-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {bFavyyvs (7h) (1)
ar B3ITZ=704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING X7 951 [§))
42 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2 41 {AbFI-IN % (1)
43 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1MI-3¥5 A¥r (1)
44 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MI-395 (2)
45 B3103-761-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 {hapAe: v (1)
0.2 INFITF - [@))
47 NS- 6160520 SP NUT 1/4-24 ayhrIve 1/4-24 (1)
48 B3102-771-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AD2VR AIF -97° 43 1
49 $S-8660940-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 nyhyE Ah 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
50 $8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A 33" 15/64-28 L=T7 1
BT BITII-232-000 THRFAD GUTDE PLATE N9 13 T
52 B3117-771-000 SPRING APIRA ATE - M R 1
53 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAMDY 43 1
54 $8-7090720-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 YILI3y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
55 400-09339 TENSION RELEASE ROD {bINAATF D 1
T8 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3XT8 AT I7F Y K18 |
57 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #a° %y 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 228-20706 TWO EYELET TAIAM My 1
59 400-08037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUL VLRIV A 1
60 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Yht73y° 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
5T 400-09340 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE VP ZAN ST £ I
62 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
63 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 242 1hF3-3 ANTYH 1
64 B3114-771-000 THREAD GU1DE 1N7vH 1
65 NS- 6090310 Ng NUT 9/64-40 nyhr3vr 9/64-40 2
, NO.Z IFHXTY D T
67 01  B3118-552-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A fdIA Y A 1
68 01  B3118-552-B00 TENSION RELEASE PIN B b2k € v (F3-¢-3-) 1
69 01  B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C dt ey e 1
70 01  229-20904 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hapre: v 1
T T 0T B3TI8-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN ATV T I
72 01  B3118-552-G00 TENSION RELEASE PIN PAA Y G 1
73 01  B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN fhapt vy H 1
NOTE (#:20) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT

~ 928 —



16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

a3 E B4R




B3549-771-000
B3568-771-000
D2611-555-B00-A
$§-7110710-SP

01L RETURN FELT (A)
0IL RETURN TUBE
CABLE HOLDER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

NINVRILAPAT S

hvYi- JIRk A

Wya- n A7

-7 & VAR

YAy 11/64-40 L=7

02 8S-7TT10810-TP

SCREW 11/64-401L="8.%

IAt737 11/64-40 1=8.5

B1214-038-000

PLUNGER SPRING

¥ 400-09369 PIPE GUIDE (A) NATFTYI{ A
BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE |AE0 AR 0
BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE [0 W\ 0.0
BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L z-An 470 0.5
SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-T V5937
B3534-012-000 GASKET IOV
B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7 %

73T - AREN %

400-09361 THRUST PLATE T T XN 39y
S8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 FA 3T 15/64-28 L=7
400-09373 OIL FELT GUIDE TIRbTVH

§§-7110710-SP
B3560-771-000
B1135-771-0A0

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
OIL FELT
OIL PAN ASH.

TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7
YE-A% ¥- 32-271hb
7739

85-4110515-8P
B3561-771-000
B1148-771-000
B1147-771-000
B3563-771-000-A

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
OIL UNWOVER CLOTH
OIL FELT

OIL FELT

OIL SHIELD

I3y T1/64-40 L=5
Yy 1% % 73307

77" 595 7TAb A

77" 39% 7xhb B

PAAN At AL M

“S5-4110515-SP

SCREW 11/64-40L=5

FAxy 11764-40 T=5

e 00 e ] i B e B e B N B i i i i ettt bt B O T e b ] e e

27 B1124-771-000 CUSHION Y ¥y 93y

28 B1154-781-000 BELT GUARD AT AN -

29 01  B1154-781-00A BELT GUARD N RMIN -

30 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I 37 11/64-40 L=8

3T ~400-09001 PLATE SPRING NN -FAN

32 409-09003 SET NUT ARMIN -PARY O &

33 B1156-781-000 RUBBER BUSHING ARMIN - T A7 ¥

34 * BP-B000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 UCz-ANAT 8 0

35 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0

36 400-09360 0TI, PUHP BASE X193 4

37 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A %30 11/64-40 L=8

38 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥1-28 4 714%-

39 B3546-771-000 0IL FELT 19289 7rhh

40 400-09375 SPRING ¥a924° {7-hb

41 400-09366 FILTER SCREEN 29173

42 * 400-09379 BUSHING HOLDER ¥anay3ndy

43 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INSGEY 9/64-40 L=8.5

44 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myhroh 9/64-40

45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIyh 15/64-28

16 02 400-089%4 DRIVING PIN BASE TN VE 4

47 B1151-781-0A0-A MACHINE BASE ASH. b7 A -7 (%)

48 01  B1151-781-0AA-A MACHINE BASE ASM. M7 A -2 (93)

49 B1151-781-000-A MACHINE BASE S ANNES S 1)
50 01  BI151-781-00A HEAD BASE b7 N % (1)
51 400-0899% GUIDE PIN Fir ey (Z)
52 400-09035 RUBBER CUSHION bo7 3913 A (4)
53 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALF3¥° 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
54 B1122-761-000 HINGE HOLDER LYy o9y (2)
55 01  261-09207 HINGE HOLDER Yy Yy (2)
56 BIT20-761-000 PIN 137 {2
57 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 BIHITIE Ab U6 L=20 4)
58 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L9 % 6,2K13X1 (4)
59 $5-6741010-SP SCREW- 3/8-28 L=10 t33 3/8-28 L=10 (2)
60 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NMayITE N 9%y (2)
51 400-09244 STARTT G NIV R 48]
62 SK-9082003-CP SCREW M8 L=20 uyA7%” kb M8 L=20 (1)
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyyr?d 15/64-28 (1)
64 400-09235 STOP SCREW ASM. b 99vaabyn —(93) (D
65 NH-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhryh M8 (1)
66 SS=TI51Z10-3F SCREW 15/64-28 =12 INETFT 16/64-28 =12 4))
67 400-09231 STARTING LINK SHAFT LI S (1)
68 $5-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 uyAr% Ay 15/64-28 L=8 (1)
69 $S5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=T7 (n
70 261-07409 STARTING LINK b vy (1)
71 ~B2655-781-000 STARTING LEVER £ N m
72 02  RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 2bAY 6 1
73 02  B7160-781-0A0 SHIFTER DRIVING PIN Y75 V- v )3 1
74 02  SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 Y333 11/64-40 L=24 3
75 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD b-7" A" -Z§ FIAb 4
70 TBI153-T71-000 ¥ACHINE BASE SCREW STUD IR ARNEY 3731 !
77 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ¥59 ¥ % 6.1X18.5X2 4
78 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION Wy Yy 2
79 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE ez 47 0.13
80 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE g 4T 0.05
31 BP-3000000-00 VIRYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 AR {7 8 0T
82 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 [N WP 0.03

NOTE (#3)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE
02... . ACCESSORY PARTS

-30 —

T—=NUETI4 A
118 5



17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS

|
|
28 8 |
|
|
38 22,
29 -

37~ _~—
36 -
24 29 30 -

| f
2627 2831 _—




N m e a v asssmra aaaria o,

FLI72S7 T U~

J—— i
2 490-09388 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fyyay7 -Y)-4 4 (n
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3Ih 15/64-28 (1)
4 400-09392 TENSION LEVER Fyyayln - (D)
5 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR CETAO LA - YN UN R (D
6 400-09393 FIXING PAWL I54IA [€))
7 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2 v3y D=4.5 H=2.1 (D
8 B7186-781-000 RATCHET FFIIh (n
9 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

10 400-09395 LEVER COLLAR VR 55— (N

11 400-09391 TENSION SPRING S EVLE ) (1)

12 400-09390 TENSION PULLEY LINK Fyyavr -y-vy (n

13 SD-0902501-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=25 & vy D=9 H=25 (1)

14 SB-1150002-00 BEARING NV (n

15 400-09389 TENSION PULLEY Fyyav7r -y- (1)

16 SP-1501101-SP HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 XYy D=14.5 H=11 m

17 SH-6061202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 BT HE b M6 L=12 2

18 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 k5% # % 6.5X11X1 3

19 01  $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 uyhsF Ah 15/64-28 3

20 B7151-781-0A0-B ~ SPEED TRANSMITTER ASK. ik (13) 1

21 B7151-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITTER BRACKET 7 YII% 77 I7vh (1N

22 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Eb 4bidy 12 (N

23 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oYHI7HE b M6 L=12 (2)

24 B1221-771-00A HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING Y9y 7 Z3ANYYY¥- B T=0.8 (D

25 400-09235 STOP SCREW ASH. b Yy aAbyR —(13) (1

76 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyH7Fyh 15/64-28 (N

27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET Y78- AMIN -8 4 (»

28 S¥-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oYHITHE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING NSOV (2)

30 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 - Cy 44y 35 (2)

31 B7155-781-000 ACCELERATING PULLEY ) @)

32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRy 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

33 B7154-781-000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 3-y47° -) (1

34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING aoy ¥y ooy (2)

35 B7156-781-000-A LOW-SPEED PULLEY 7497 - (D

36 B7152-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT TR Yy (n

37 B7153-781-000 SLEEVE Ry -7 (1)

38 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15%X24X2.5 3% ¥ 3 15X24%2.5 (1

39 01 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IAL7%Y° 15/64-28 L=12 2

40 01 B7159-781-000 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 78~ kI YN 3 1

41 261-01253 SHIFTER BASE ASH. Y75-b 2 4(93) 1

42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE I78-N & A (n

43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3yh 15/64-28 (3)

44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAM SPRING ITA-BA N 3 (D

45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 nyarryh 1/4-24 (2)

a6 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 7A=Yy~ U N 307 4]

47 261-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM I7A-I0 0 97 (1)

48 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW I7R-IN TIF A VR (3)

49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER STUD I75-hh U-5-¥" 4 (n

50 261-02301 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER I74-hh B-3- (1)

51 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1-6 v5%>° 1/8-44 L=6 (N

52 261-01600 SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE 78N yE44 (n

53 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2 viy D=T7.94 H=8 (2)

54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING ARM ¥7A-3¥TF (n

55 261-01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER 5k 74— (1n

56 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 IS5y 1/4-24 L=9.5 €3]

57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN I74-k° Yoy (D

58 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhs39h 15/64-28 (N

59 261-01808 SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE I79-04 VIR A (0

60 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YhLI3y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

61 261-01907 SHIFTER CAH E ST (1)

62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION IT78-hA N 3D (D)

NOTE (#:3) 01....ACCESSORY PARTS &

-39 —



18.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
—7—V Btk

6 7 8 9

1112 13 14

I}

¢

I

REF.NO  _NOTE _ PARTNO. P ESCRIPTION __ . _ .Y v A A &y
1 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT 234 MYITE AD 4
2 B7109-771-000  SPACER -2 4 AN -%- 4
3 400-09401 HOTOR BASE PLATE =41 1
4 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5K18X1.6 v7¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 4
5 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 aghsFs 5/16-18 8
6 %01 400-09387 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3000SPM ¥-4-7° -Y-50HZ 3000SPM 1
7 01 400-09398 MOTOR PULLEY FOR GOHZ 3000SPM t-4-7° ~Y-60HZ 30005PH 1
8 %01 400-09415 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3300SPM $-47° -Y-(50HZ 3300SPM) 1
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) ¥-& 7° -V (60HZ 33003%) 1

10 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAXY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
11 01 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH Vas b 42477 1
12 01 MTJ-VMO004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH va’ bb 434v# 1
13 01 MTJ-VMO004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH Va' b 44477 1
14 B7252-781-000  BELT (42381 1

NOTE (&)

. .SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

FEAITE SRR &



1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MaFYI#(53) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APYFT7V A (2)
3 229-31600 SPOOL PIN INEVLr W) (2)
4 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMY¥YFY 5997y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOQL REST ASEYEE i) (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v73x>° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE 9YAHs” (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1Ma7% ka2 4 (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM S (1

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9 (v1) ()

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TPk U9% 7 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A 3Ry M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyRs+I Mo (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFEF 9 (J4) (1)

15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1797 (13) (N

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P b % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrI M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYA7IYh M16X1.5 12 (N

19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S5 (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRh % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

— 34—



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -782,LBH 783, LBH 784

LBH-782 - LBH~-783 - LBH—-784& 5k 5,

(1) LBH-782

(2) LBH-783




R Divil § 14 UDU WURA ULAME UORUR NULUEK ASM. A¥Iy7 73 1
2 B2702-047-Q00-A ENIFE 1 AZ 1 1
3 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIXY Fh $IYY 1
4 B2930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) a-hy nrRv 100 1
5 B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) I-ky M Av 190 1
6 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 A¥1 1
7 01 B1508-772-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2A) A#x (24) 1
8 01 BI1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER EVALL: 1
9 Bi511-773-0B0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A¥Iyy 23 1
10 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4") 1
11 B1608-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIEPY IV 1
12 B2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) a-hv ny i 88 1
13 B2949-761-000 SPUR GEAR (212) I-hv v 212 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i¥z 1
15 01 B1508-773-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) A% (34) 1
16 %01 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER Y VAEE] 1
17 B1513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET A¥L777 1
18 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) Arror (4) 1
19 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A7y 43 1
20 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK A4z 1
21 B2402-774-000 THROAT PLATE M1k 1
22 SS-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IVF3RY 9/64-40 L=4.8 2
23 B2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASH. WURE DA A 1
24 S$S8-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 MNZZxY 9/64-40 L=3.2 1
25 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASH. VAL VA 1
26 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t3%>° 15/64-28 L=14 (n
27 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN Yy VAL VAN 1
28 SD-0870401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 A vy D=8.73 H=4 1
29 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A7VFATEYY 7 1
30 B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1
31 B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” AZ(1-3/8") 1
32 B2944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) a-hv n R 74 1
33 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 a-hv nr R 252 1
34 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. A2E7V95 Y 43 1
35 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE FIXIY I F IIY 1
36 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE AIXIVE A TUH(44 I
37 * 400-09447 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(4) FIX7V44(4) 1
38 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD AIRINY° ) 1
39 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET Aoy I3 97 1
40 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 A vRy D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (§#3)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT

WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.

(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP

CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP

=y b AR SO S
(WEREHAEVRIZ—HICTHER
KEEWV, )

CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THESE USED IN MODEL LBH-781.
ERAAOH S IZLBH-781 2 AL T4,

- 36 —



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

B ST &
(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS (2) NEEDLE SAFETY
7-TREMK PLATE COMPONENTS
' stReT U - MR
16

[
|
[ 25
| (A 21
| & g
| 22— .
| GL>—23
| 4 .
| Ao L,/J/
} 20
|
-
(3) BUTTON-HOLING (4) KNIFE
MEASURING GAUGES FOR SPECIAL
Ky RERT - KR A
@ @“’27 26
- 285;;;;;§::;l;ﬂ
(5) HOOK O!L SHIELD (6) COVER COMPONENTS
COMPONENTS AN i

En -k




B9204-047-0A0
§$5-4090810-SP
B9205-047-000
B9201-761-0B0

TAPE ATTACHMERT SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW 8/64-40 L=8

ADJUSTING FELT

REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS

F-7" X951 /3

Fa* 3y 9/64-40 L=8
F-7° 9% F3-¥7 7Lh)
F-7" V%37 93

NS-6700540-3P
B9202-761-0A0
§§-5110740-Tp
§8-7090510-SP
WP-0450000-SD

NOT 5/16-24

TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH,
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

wh7Ft 5/16-24

F-7° TvH14 73

M232Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5
YALFFY 9/64-40 L=4.6
v7% 4 % 4.5K8X0.5

B9206-761-000
B92Q7-761-000
SS-6060210-SP
B9205-761-000
§5-5060410-Sp

TAPE RETAINER

TAPE RETAINER SPRING
SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9
SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5

y-7 A¥IX 1

-7 A%In 2

33y 3/32-56 L=1.9
F-7° A%X AA° -%-
V723" 3/32-56 L=3.5

"B3120-761-0A0

B3120-372-000
§S-7110740-TP
B3121-372-000
B3123-372-000

SAFATY PLATE ASK.

SAFETY PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
STOPPER PIN

IR YA

jvey 77 b-h

YAL73Y" 11/64-40 L=T
vy 70 U-h M4
JvE Y 70 U-p AN - Y

~nncdocan doogodocooadnten
] et v e v BD v o 13 vt DD et i DD DO it et o] s DD bt Pt e
il eieie A2l AR N RIS N A T AN

21 SD-06004G1-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 TYF7 D=6 H=4
22 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥ MR
23 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 7% " % 6.5X13X0.8
24 B3120-761-000 SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE Tk v b-b M IFAR o
25 §5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAt737" 11/64-40 L=10.5
26 B9402-771-000 HEASURIRG GAUGE, CROSSWISE & 2T Wy -5
27 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7%y° 11/64-40 L=6 2
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 ¥7$ # 3 5X10.5X1 2
29 B9401-761-000 DISTAKCE MEASURING GAUGE ¥ AT wvhor -y (BF) 1
30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL33Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5KT 5% 7 ¥ bX10.5%1 2
32 01 B2745-771-F00 KRIFE 1/4”(FLUOROCARBON) AZ 174 (797" 2939) 1
33 01 B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8" (FLUOROCARBON) A% 3/8 (79Y¥° 2339) 1
34 01 B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2 1
35 01 B2745-771-400 KNIFE 5/8" % 5/8 1
36 1] B2745-T71-NOO KNIFE 3/47 A% 374 1
37 01 B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8” (FLUORQCARBON) AZ /8 (79YY° a¥3Y) 1
38 01 B2745-771-Q00 KNIFE 17 A2 1{V¥F 1
39 01 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8”(FLUOROCARBON) A2 1-1/8 (799¥ 2y3%) 1
40 01 B2745-771-S00 KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
4] )] ‘B2745-TT1-H00 KNTFE 8716”7 (FLUOROCARBON) AZ 9716 (79Y37 2339) 1
42 B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD AR9r {4 1
43 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE (FLUOROCARBON) N (7995 273Y) 1
44 02 B2745-771-P0OB KNIFE 7/8” AX7/8 1
45 02 B2745-771-Q0B KNIFE 1” A2 1{vF 1
46 0Z B2745-T71I-ROB KNIFE 1-1/8 A7 1
47 02 B2745-771-S0B KNIFE 1-1/4 A2 1
48 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A2 1/4 1
49 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
50 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) A2 7/18 2
BT B2702-047-L0A KNTFE (1/2) AZ 172 97%) 1
52 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 172 1
53 B2702-047-V0B KNIFE 14 A7 14 1
54 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 9/16” A2 9/16 1
55 B2702-047-H0A KNIFE (5/8) A% 5/8 9% 1
56 ~ B2702-047-H00-A KNTFE 578 372 5/8 1
57 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 Az 11/16 1
58 B2702-047-NOA KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 92%) 1
59 B2702-047-N0O KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
60 B2702-047-C00 KNIFE 13/16 % 13/16 1
61 — B2T02-047-P00 KNIFE 7/87 AXT/8 1
62 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A2 1 1
63 B2702-047-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8 A2 1-1/8 1
64 B2702-047-S0A KNIFE 1-1/4 A% (92%/) 1,1/4 1
65 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4") 1
66 B2702-047-000 KNIFE (1-1/2) A2 T-1/72 1
67 B1157-771-0A0 HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM. AN - 93 1
68 B1157-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD AHN - n
69 B1158-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRIRG IIN - N} (1
70 B1159-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE IV - n % MR (n
71 ~ S§5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M%7 9764-40 L=6 (2)
72 B1161-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE NN -y n
73 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN EN - vy ) (n
74 $§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WAL73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
75 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAWTRY 11/64-40 L=7 4
76 ~WP-04380856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 ¥ ¥ 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
77 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B W -pIy5s B 1
78 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7%° % % 5X10.5X1 2
79 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 A3y D=4.5 L=20 2
80 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 whspsh 11/64-40 4
81 ~B7273-781-000 SPEED TRANSMITTER COVER TYITERN - 1
82 262-36703 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C -~y C 1

NOTE (#:22) 01....FOR FLUOROCARBON 7y av

02....FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERIALS =2/

- 38 —



22. EXCHANGING PARTS

IR
(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS XHE&E-E%
1. Small gear R 2, Large gear ABE
Set Stitch Part No. Stitch
No . No.
a it B’ & # it & & #
A 54 B2936-761-000 345 B2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 300 B2939-761-000
C 66 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
D 70 B2942-761-000 268 B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 B2947-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-030
H 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
I 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
Jd 100 B2930-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 168 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
[ 115 B2954-761-000 160 B23855-761-000
N 123 B2934-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
i} 130 B2956-761-000 145 B2857-761-000
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES AzHi%
Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
iz ® i i &
A B ¢
Ne Size (mm) Part No. &% Part No. & Part No. &%
1 1/4” (6,35) B2702-047-F00
2 3/8" (9.53) B2702-047-K00-A
3 i/2” (12,7) B2702-047-L00-A
4 3/16”  (14.29) B2702-047-V00 B1552-781-000-A
5 5/8” (15.88) B2702-047-%00-4A B2402-771-000
6 3/4” (19.05) B2702-047-N00
7 7/8” (22,23) B2702-047-P00
8 1" (25.4) 52702-047-Q00-A | © °027782-000
9 1-1/4” (31.75) B2702-047-500-4A B1552-783-000
10 1-3/8” (34.9) B2745-774-00A-A
T T2 (se.1) 52745-774-008-A B1552-784-000 B240¢2-774-000
Note ( & & ) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate,

BACHBREUBERBEERIILTVET.




(1) LBH-781-K

1
T Tt

+ 15 16 17 18 19
14
V% | == = <
REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION ________ | LS S Qty_ _
1 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AVY2ITAHT(K) 1
2 D2402-772-K00 THROAT PLATE (K) NI{R 2K 1
3 B1808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. Y BEva- 43 1
4 D3110-772-TAD THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. X TV3- 2 12 1hF3-¥ I3 1
5 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 PAXY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
6 B3110-771-000 TENS10N POST SOCKET M I-IF -4 4 [¢))
7 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1h3-9% - (n
8 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING IR IN % (1
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK 1M3-935 (2)
10 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M3-9%5 t¥x (1)
11 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MI-I° % A €))
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MI-9%5 BTV A (1)
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#3-339h (1)
14 D9101-771-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) Y AV b -y K 1
15 01 D1508-771-K0B WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” AVYA A¥L 65/8 (A-2v3-) 1
16 01 DI508-771-K0C WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/27 A2 A4 172 (a-2v3-) 1
17 02 D1508-771-KOE WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” ¥ v7 A¥r 5/8 1
18 02 D1508-771-KOF WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” 2y A 1/2 1
19 03 D1508-771-KoH WORK CLAMP CHECK YI4F A¥I 1
NOTE (3E32) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FLAT S 3H P R O STER
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS B S R R B TR

FOR UNEVEN THICKNESS
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FRONT

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.

FEMS DR IZLBH-T81 L #H3E T,

— 40 -

BT SE T P 8 3 3 S




24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782~K LBH-783-K
LBH-782~K - LBH~783 - K& fH i,

(1) LBH-782-K

Dﬁ

-y
&=,

i Il

P

/_—_—_———7

/




e A e am amimaas = AL L 1
2 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 2RIV Fh¥IIY 1
3 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM, A9L7y 73 1
4 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) ¥z K 1
5 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (X) rta 2K 1
6 B1808-761-0AB HOOK ASH. v beva- J3 1
7 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) a-py M ke 190 1
8 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) 3-hY M by 100 1
g9 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa- & {2 {}¥3-Y 7 1
10 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MEY 9/64-40 L=5. (1)
11 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {MIA-TF -7 1 (n
12 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {MF3-7%° - (D
13 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LRI % (n
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-I¥5 (2)
15 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1 F3-7%5 ¥z (1)
16 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF3-I0° % A (N
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MF3-9%5 BTN A (D
18 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT LFF3-IFYb (1)
18 D9101-771-KO0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (X) JrE FEVZAN MDA 1
20 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. L7y 23 1
21 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) IFL K 1
22 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (X) nNI4& 2K 1
23 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) a-hy Mk 212 1
24 B2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) I-hY nre by 88 1
25 B1808-761-0AR  HOOK ASM. Iy Feya- s3 1
26 B2702-047-S00-A ENIFE 1-1/4" Az (1-1/4") 1
27 B1608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE XIRTY F ¥ Yy 1
28 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa- & 42 {}532-Y I3 1
29 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M2y 9/64-40 1=5.5 (1)
30 B31106-771-000  TENSION POST SOCKET AMFI-I% -2 4 (1)
31 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 L FI-IF - 4))
32 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LPhID % (n
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-3%5 {1
34 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M FI-995 FHx (N
35 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MFI-IM % A (1)
36 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-TF7 M7V A 4N
37 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT L F3-3F7b (1)
38 D9101-771-KO0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) WAV -y K 1

NOTE (&)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
EF LS D S IILBH-T81 L HLE T

— 42 -



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-784-K
LBH-784-K& H# M

(1) LBH-784-K




e emeen —nmia aavuaumsss ATLITT 1

2 B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) 195 (4) i
3 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD RIRTYY ) 1
4 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. I heya- 73 1
5 D9101-771-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) I A3V ¥ -y K 1
6 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN RIA7IBY 1
7 Sp-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 = 4 2 viy° D=8.73 H=4 1
8 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A9Faveyy 7 1
g B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1
10 B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” A2(1-3/8”) 1
11 DI508-774-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, K itz 1
12 400-09447 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(4) RIAIV44(4) 1
13 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE AIRIVA L TUF414 1
14 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET Iy I 9y 1
15 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASH. Sy VAL WA 1
16 SS-6151440-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 5%y 15/64-28 L=14 N
17 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIR0Y ¥ Yy 1
18 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASHM. ZIAPVYF Yx I3 1
19 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) a-hy Ay T4 1
20 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 I-BY AP Y 252 1
21 D3110-772-TAO  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TVa- & {2 {pF3-3 I3 1
22 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 PAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (N
23 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {bFa-I% -4 4 (D
24 B3110-761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1bF3-3 k-4 1 (D
25 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YL (n
26 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3-3¥5 (2)
27 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK PRESSER 1bFa-I%5 F¥x (1)
28 B3129-012-A00 TENS1ON SPRING AMFI-IN % A (1
29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STGPPER 1hFa-3%7 B{FVN R (D
30 BR3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-IFYb (N
31 D2401-774-KCO NEEDLE PLATE ASHM. IVEL LR 1
32 SS-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 53y 9/64-40 1=4.8 (2)
33 D2402-774-K00  THROAT PLATE, K r1A 4K (1)
34 B2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NYLRA £ I3 (D)
35 B2406-771-0A0 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS JEAMEY AZ )3 (1)
36 S$S-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 N2y 9/64-40 L=3.2 8}
37 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KENIFE IFA AR (1)
38 SS-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 a2y 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
39 B2405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER JA4h &y V95 (n
40 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L5%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER PZZISVI T (1)
42 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 L33 % 4.5X20X1 (D
43 $S-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=3.2 (D
44 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. AHIyy 73 1
45 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 V3y D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (&)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781
LRUADOERFITLBH-T81 2 F U TT,

— 44 —



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

ZTEEAME, S%Rev. No .  IETBR{F AW,

BaOEREFZVEEDOSAL, BIRSNERE T, JEATEIT.
BEO78130PJA

No.0158-[18]- - ‘Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsBNER/D:0bsoleted partsHBRES/E:Erratunill

Ve

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
* [No. | B INo. g & * No. | B [No. i &
D18 2 42{B1254-781-000 A 19 2| 42|400-09050
D 18 2 50|B82926-771-000 A1 19 2 50[400-09311
D18 2 56 | B3558-771-000 Al 19 2 56 1400-09370
DI 18 4 21B3120-372-000 Al 19 4 21260-37200
D18 4 8|1B1506-352-000 A 19 4 81262-26407
D} 18 4 22 |1B7271-781-000 A 19 4 221400-09421
D 18 6 191B1202-771-000 ALl 19 6 181400-09048
D| 18 @ 36 |B1222-771-0A0 Al 19 6| 36|400-08400
Al 19 6 38{B1256-781-0A0-A
D 18 & 42188-7111120-8P Aj 19 & 42188-711081C6-TP
D18 6 56|!B1251-781-000 A 19 6| 56|400-090489
Dl 18 6| 61(B1209-232-000 A1 19 6] 611400-09068
D] 18 6| 63|B1212-771-000 Al 19 6] 63|400-08058
Dl 18 8 10(B1811-771-000 Al 19 8 10]400-09148
D18 8 40!/B1801-761-000 AL 19 8| 40|400-08150
D18 g 56 {B3527-112-000 A 18 8! 56|400-09155
D18 10 12|1B1502-771-000-A f A | 18 10 121400-08131
D 18 | 10 17|18B1513-771-000 A 19 10 17/400-09122
D118 10 211B2020-771-00A AL 19 10 2114080-08150
AL 19 10 22 |B1552-781-0A0-A
D18 10 23|81511-771-04A0 A 19 10} 23 |B1511-771-0A0-8
D18 10 32|/B1613-771-000-B | A | 19 101 321400-09445
] 18 10 52 D1601-762-VAO-A || A | 19 10 521400-09144
Dl 18 12 11{B1411-771-000 A 19 12 111400-09099
D18 12 371B1407-761-000 Al 19 12 37,4006-09085
D 18 12 411B1408-761-000 Al 19 12 411400-0900886
D 18 12 43(B1451-761-000 AL 18 12 431400-08093
Dl 18 14 5/B1423-771-000-B ) A | 19 14 51400-08078
Al 19 14 131400-09111
D| 18 14 14 B1436-761-000 Al 19 14 14(400-09%113
D 18 14 21|B1435-771-000-A ) A | 19 14 2014060-09112
D i8 14 22/B1448-761-000 A 18 14 22,400-09118
D 18 14 241B1437-761-000 A 19 14 19(400-09114
D 18 14 26|B1438-761-0A0 A1 19 14 151400-09115
D| 18 14 271€Q-2520000-00 A1 19 14 16€Q-3030000-00
D 18 14 48 1B1441-771-000 AL 19 14 48|1400-09081 y




(" Rev.[PagelReft. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.

* MNo. | B |No. a8 E * INo. | H [No. @ &
18 16 51B2008-771-000 A 19 | 16 9/1400-09179
18 16 12 1 B2051-781-0BO-A | A 19 16 121400-09160
18 16 211B2060-781-000 A 19 186 21:400-09167

18 16| 25|{NS-6150310-S°P

18 16| 35{B2027-771-000 19 16 35]400-021886

18 16| 38(B2017-771-CAQ0 19 16| 38|400-09181

18 18 151B2424-771-000-A 19 18 15{400-08218
18 18 18|B2426-771-000 19 18 18,400-09220Q
18 18| 24|B2428-771-000 19 18! 241400-09223
18 18| 27(B2425-771-000 19 18| 27{400-082189
18 18] 37{B2412-771-000-A 19 18| 37{400-08210

18 18 45({B2411-771-000 19 18| 45,400-09209

18 20 11B2732-761-000 19 20 11400-09302

18 20, 30/B2753-781-000 19 20| 30[400-082G6

18 20 34|B2719-761-000 18 20| 34]400-09294

18 20 36| B2717-7861-000 19 20 36(400-09292

18 20 45/B2738-761-000 198 20| 451400-09304

18 20 46|B2712-761-000 19 20 46 |1400-09441

18 20| 50|B2744-771-000 19 20| 50400-08277

18 20| 62)8B2728-771-000 19 20| 62|400-09270

18 20} 63)1B2727-761-000 19 20| 63]400-052989

18 20 641B2633-232-000 19 20 641400-09305

18 201 651B2737-771-000 19 20| 65)400-09274

18 221 211B2923-761-00A 19 22 211400-09319

18 22| 30|B2908-761-000-A 19 22} 30;400-09312

18 22 391B2905-771-000 19 22 38(400-08308

18 22} 40|B2906-771-000 19 221 401400-05310

18 23 10| B2652-781-000 19 23 101400-09228

18 23| 23|B2612-232-000 19 23] 23[400-09249

18 23 24|B2619-232-000 19 23| 24,400-09251

18 23] 25(|B2621-232-000 19 23| 25,400-09252

18 24 11B2620-771-0B0-A 19 24 11400-09255

18 24 2/B2620-771-0A0-A 19 24 21400-09256

18 24 3|B2622-771-000 18 24 3({400-092589

18 24 9(B2621-761-000 19 24 9/400-08245

18 24 14/B2614-761-000 19 24 14/400-09247

18 24 15|B2657-781-000 19 241 15]|400-09241

18 241 241118-23200 19 24| 241400-092¢2

18 26 9{118-23200 19 26 91400-0%262

18 26| 16)|B3258-781-0A0 19 26 16{400-09348

18 28 11B3104-771-000 19 28 11400-09325

18 28| 18{B3107-771-0A0-A 19 28| 18]400-09327

18 28| 191B3107-771-00A 19 28 19,400-09328

18 28 221B3108-771-000 19 28] 22,400-09329

18 30 1[{B3566-771-000 19 30 11400-09374

18 30 7(B3557-771-000 19 30 71400-09369

sl |zl x|z (> > 22D > P> > > >

18 30 15{B3541-771-000

(CUUUUOCUUUUCUUUUUGUUQUUGUQUOUUUUOUQUUGGUUQ@OGUO

19 30 15|400-09361

— 46 -



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | E [No. & # No. | B [No, = #

D| 18 30 17|B3565-771-000 A 19 30| 17[400-098373

D 18 30 32(B1158-781-000 A 19 30 321400-09003

E| 18 30 34 |BP-3000000-00 A 19 30| 34|BP-8000000-00

D 18 30 42 B1850-512-000 A 19 30 421400-09378%

D| 18 30 52|B1125-761-000 A 19 30| 521400-09035

D) 18 33 6|B7253-781-000-A |l A | 19 33 61400-09397

D| 18 33 7|B7254-781-000-A1 A} 19 33 71400-09398

D 18 33 8 | B7256-781-000-A} A 19 33 81400-09415

D 18 36 16| B1613-771-A00 A 19 36 16| B1613-771-A00-A

D| 18 36| 37|B1613-771-A00 Al 19 36| 371400-09447

D} 18 44 12|B1613-774-000 Al 18 44| 121400-09447




BT LY AN aney H ¥ % H NO
BP-3000000-00 30 10 B1223-771-000 8 42 B1603-774-0A0 44 18 B2408-771-000-A 18 7
BP-3000000-00 30 79 B1224-771-00C 6 57 B1605-774-000 36 29 B2408-771-000-A 44 37
BP-4000000-00 30 82 B1225-771-000 6 53 B1605-774-000 44 8 B2412-047-000 18 47
BP-5000000-006 30 9 B1227-771-000 6 51 B1606-763-000 16 37 B2414-761-000 18 41
BP-5000000-0¢ 30 80 B1229-771-000 6 47 B1606-774-000 36 27 B2416-761-000 18 43
BP-6000000-00 6 7 | B1231-771-000 6 58 B1606-774-000 4 6 B2416-761-000 20 52
BP-6000000-00 30 8 B1252-781-0B0 6 44 B1607-763-0A0 10 33 B2416-761-000 24 5
BP-8000000-00 30 34 B1254-781-000 6 50 B1608-761-000 36 11 B2416-771-000 18 16
BP-8000000-00 30 81 B1255-781-00B 6 46 B1608-762-000 42 27 B2417-771-000 18 33
B1103-771-00A 2 36 B1256-781-0A0-A 6 38 B1608-772-000 36 3 B2422-771-000 18 20
B1103-771-000-A 2 35 | B1256-781-000-A 6 39 B1608-772-000 42 2 B2601-761-000-4 23 27
B1104-771-000 2 55 B1257-781-000 6 43 B1608-774-000 36 35 B2604-771-000-B 23 9
B1106-761-000 2 45 | B1305-771-0A0 8§ 27 B1608-774-000 44 17 B2608-761-000 24 17
B1106-771-000 2 37 B1306-771-0A0 8 29 B1609-774-000 36 38 B2610-761-0AA 24 21
B1110-280-000 20 59 | B1306-771-0B0 8 26 B1609-774-000 44 3 B2610-761-0A0 24 20
B1110-771-000 2 40 B1306-771-0C0 8§ 25 B1611-771-0A0 10 35 B2611-232-000 23 7
BI111-232-000 28 51 B1307-771-0A0 8 32 B1611-774-0A0 36 25 B2611-761-000 24 18
B1111-771-000 2 60 B1307-771-0B0 8 31 B1611-774-0A0 44 15 B2613-232-000 23 3
BH112-771-0AA 2 29 | B1308-771-0A0 8§ 34 B1612-763-000 10 40 B2615-232-000 6 16
B1112-771-0A0 2 28 B1402-761-0A0 12 39 B1612-774-000 36 36 B2617-771-000 24 23
B1114-771-000 2 61 B1403-771-000 1230 B1612-774-000 44 13 B2648-232-000 23 16
B1115-771-0A0 2 65 | B1404-761-000 6 1 B1613-771-A00-A 10 31 B2651-781-000-A 24 30
B1116-771-000 2 11 B1404-771-000 12 32 B1613-771-A00-A 36 8 B2653-771-000 23 2
B1117-771-000 2 41 B1406-761-000 12 36 B1613-771-A00-A 36 16 B2655-781-000 30 71
B1118-761-000 2 10 B1410-771-000 12 2 B1802-771-0A0 8 43 B2701-761-000 20 18
B1120-761-000 2 9 B1411-771-0A0 12 8 B1803-761-000 8§ 22 B2702-047-A00 38 57
B1120-761-000 30 56 B1414-232-000 12 1 B1804-761-0A0 8 19 B2702-047-C00 38 60
B1122-761-000 30 54 B1415-761-000 12 16 B1805-771-0A0 8 14 B2702-047-F00 38 48
B1123-581-000 2 25 B1416-761-000 12 17 B1806-771-000 8 18 B2702-047-100 38 50
B1124-771-000 30 27 B1418-761-0A0 14 36 B1808-761-0AB 40 3 B2702-047-K00-A 38 49
B1128-771-00A 2 69 B1419-761-0A0 14 40 B1808-761-0AB 42 6 B2702-047-L0A 38 51
B1128-771-000 2 68 B1421-761-0A0 14 33 B1808-761-0AB 42 25 B2702-047-L00-A 20 21
B1133-761-000 30 75 B1424-761-000 14 31 B1808-761-0AB 44 4 B2702-047-L00-A 38 52
B1133-771-000 2 64 B1425-771-000 14 28 B1808-771-0AC 8§ 11 B2702-047-M0A 38 55
BI1135-771-0A0 30 20 B1426-771-000 14 54 B1810-761-B00 8 3 B2702-047-M00-A 38 56
B1137-771-00A 2 2 B1427-771-000 14 45 B1810-761-C00 8 2 B2702-047-NOA 38 58
B1137-771-000 2 1 B1432-761-000 14 11 B1810-761-D00 8 6 B2702-047-N0OG 38 59
B1138-771-00A 2 16 B1445-761-0A0 12 21 B1810-761-F00 8§ 4 B2702-047-P0D 38 61
B1138-771-000 2 15 B1446-761-CA0 8 23 B1810-761-G00 8 5 B2702-047-Q00-A 36 2
B1144-771-000 2 20 B1447-761-0A0 12 25 B1810-761-H00 8 9 B2702-047-Q00-A 38 62
B1145-771-000 2 23 B1451-771-00A 12 46 B1810-761-J00 8 8 B2702-047-Q00-A 42 1
B1147-125-000 6 6 B1502-771-AA0-A 10 11 B1810-771-E00 8 7 B2702-047-R00 38 63
B1147-771-000 30 24 B1603-771-000 10 10 B1810-771-0A0 8 1 B2702-047-S0A 38 64
B1148-771-000 30 23 B1505-761-0A0 10 6 B1810-771-0BA 8§ 54 B2702-047-S00-A 36 10
B1149-771-000 2 30 B1506-761-000 10 4 B1812-761-000 8§ 53 B2702-047-S00-A 38 65
B1151-771-000 2 31 B1507-761-000 10 3 B1812-771-0A0 8 16 B2702-047-S00-A 42 26
B1151-781-0AA-A 30 48 B1508-771-A00 10 30 B1814-761-000 8 55 B2702-047-U00 38 66
B1151-781-0A0-A 30 47 B1608-772-A00 36 7 B1901-761-BA0 6 10 B2702-047-VOB 38 53
BI1151-781-00A 30 50 B1508-773-A00 36 15 B1901-761-0A0 6 11 B2702-047-V00 38 54
B1151-781-000-A 30 49 B1609-761-000 10 25 B1903-552-000 6 15 B2702-771-000-A 20 9
B1152-771-000 2 13 B1510-771-00B 10 26 B1905-541-B00 6 14 B2705-761-000 20 14
B1163-771-000 30 76 B1511-771-0A0-B 10 23 B2001-771-0A0 16 1 B2706-761-000 20 13
B1153-781-000 2 21 B1611-771-000-B 10 24 B2001-771-000 16 2 B2709-771-000 20 69
B1154-781-00A 30 29 B1511-772-0B0 36 1 B2002-771-0A0 16 4 B2710-771-000 20 26
B1154-781-000 . 30 28 B1611-772-0B0 42 3 B2003-771-000 16 5 B2718-761-000 20 35
B1155-771-000 2 19 B1511-773-0B0 36 9 B2005-761-000 16 3 B2722-761-000 6 27
B1156-781-000 30 33 B1511-773-0B0 42 20 B2007-771-0B0 16 29 B2723-761-0A0-A 20 56
B1157-771-0A0 38 67 B1511-774-0A0 36 19 B2010-771-000 16 24 B2723-761-000-A 20 57
B1167-771-000 38 68 B1511-774-0A0 44 44 B2017-372-000 28 42 B2724-761-000 20 55
B1158-771-000 38 69 B1512-761-000 10 27 B2019-372-000 28 46 B2725-761-000 20 54
B1159-771-000 38 70 | B1513-774-000 36 17 B2030-771-000 16 40 B2726-761-000-A 20 60
BI1160-771-000 38 73 B1513-774-000 44 1 B2032-771-000 16 46 B2729-771-000 20 4
B1161-771-000 38 72 B1516-771-000 10 45 B2063-781-0B0-A 16 10 B2731-761-000 20 7
B1203-012-000 6 24 B1516-774-000 36 39 B2401-771-0A0 18 1 B2740-771-000 20 19
B1203-771-000 6 12 B15616-774-000 44 14 B2401-771-0B0 18 4 B2743-771-000 2 58
B1204-761-000 6 13 B1517-761-000 10 43 B2401-774-0A0 36 23 B2745-771-F00 38 32
B1204-771-000-A 6 22 B15651-781-000 10 42 B2401-774-0A0 44 34 B2745-771-H00 38 41
B1208-552-000-A 6 29 B1651-784-000-A 36 18 B2402-771-00B 38 43 B2745-771-K00 38 33
B1208-552-000-A 6 40 B1551-784-000-A 44 2 B2402-771-000 18 2 B2745-771-L00 38 34
B1208-771-000 6 62 B1552-781-0A0-A 10 22 B2402-774-000 36 21 B2745-771-H00 38 35
B1212-232-000 6 60 B1552-781-000-A 10 28 B2404-771-000 18 9 B2745-771-N00 38 36
B1214-038-000 30 14 B1552-782-000 36 6 B2404-771-000 44 4] B2745-771-POB 38 44
B1220-771-000 6 52 | B15652-783-000 36 14 B2405-771-000 18 12 B2745-771-P00 38 37
B1221-771-00A 32 24 B1552-784-000 36 20 B2405-771-000 44 39 B2745-771-Q0B 38 45
B1223-771-000 6 17 B1603-763-0A0 10 51 B2406-771-0A0 18 5 B2745-771-Q00 38 38
B1223-771-000 8 36 B1603-774-0A0 36 34 B2406-771-0A0 44 35 B2745-771-ROB 38 46

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ok H KO = H_ KO aE E_ N B H RN

B2745-771-R0O0 38 39 | B3118-552-F00 28 71 B9201-761-0B0 38 5 NM-6160511-SE 34 18

B2745-771-S0B 38 47 | B3118-552-G00 28 72 B9202-761-0A0 38 7 NS-6080210-SP 16 43

B2745-771-S00 38 40 | B3118-552-H00 28 73 B5204-047-0A0 38 2 NS-6080340-SP 16 44

B2745-774-00A-A 36 31 B3118-771-000 28 63 B9205-047-000 38 4 NS-6090310-SP 8 17

B2745-774-00A-A 44 10 | B3119-771-000 40 13 B9205-761-000 38 14 NS-6090310-SP 28 21

B2745-774-00B-A 36 30 | B3119-771-000 42 18 B8206-761-000 38 11 NS-6090310-SP 28 65

B2745-774-00B-A 44 9 | B3119-771-000 42 37 B9207-761-000 38 12 NS-6090310-SP 30 44

B2746-771-000 38 42 | B3119-771-000 44 30 B9401-761-000 38 29 NS-6110310-SP 4 12

B2751-781-000 20 24 | B3120-125-000 40 12 B9402-771-000 38 26 NS-6110310-SP 4 18

B2901-771-00C 22 31 B3120-125-000 42 17 NS-6110310-SP 12 20

B2902-761-B00 22 35 | B3120-125-000 42 36 CH-3002000-A3 4 25 NS-6110310-SP 14 17

B2903-761-B00 22 43 | B3120-125-000 44 29 Ci-3002000-B1 2 78 NS-6110310-SP 14 29

B2904-771-000 22 38 | B3120-372-000 38 17 CH-3002000-01 279 NS-6110310-SP 14 39

B2906-761-B00 22 41 B3120-761-0A0 38 16 CH-3002001-A1 2 72 NS-6110310-SP 16 42

B2909-761-000 22 2% | B3120-761-000 38 24 CH-3002001-01 2 5 NS-6110310-SP 20 48

B2910-761-0A0 22 26 | B3120-771-000 28 38 CH-5003000-01 6 9 NS-6110310-SP 28 12

B2913-761-0A0 22 5 | B3121-372-000 4 10 C@-2020000-00 8 44 NS-6110310-SP 38 80

B2914-761-000 22 46 | B3121-372-000 38 19 Cg-2020000-00 12 26 NS-6120310-SP 2 53

B2815-761-AA0 22 15 | B3123-372-000 38 20 €Q-2520000-00 6 3 NS-6120310-SP 4 13

B2915-761-B00 22 14 | B3125-155-000 2 47 CQ-2520000-00 6 65 NS-6120310-SP 18 29

B2916-761-0A0 22 2 | B3125-155-000 38 22 €Q-2520000-00 8 20 N§-6120310-SP 28 13

B2917-761-000 22 3 | B3126-012-000 28 31 €Q-2520000-00 12 33 NS-6150310-SP 10 50

B2919-761-000 22 9 | B3126-012-000 28 44 CQ-2520000-00 12 52 NS-6150310-SP 10 58

B2920-761-0A0 6 32 | B3126-012-000 40 9 €Q-2520000-00 14 34 NS-6150310-SP 12 3

B2923-761-000 22 20 | B3126-012-000 42 14 CQ-2520000-00 14 37 | NS-6150310-SP 14 46

B2930-761-000 36 4 | B3126-012-000 42 33 CQ-2520000-00 14 41 NS-6150310-SP 18 35

B2930-761-000 42 8§ | B3126-012-000 44 26 CQ-2520000-00 20 39 NS-6150310-SP 18 38

B2931-761-000 36 5 | B3129-012-A00 40 11 €Q-3030000-00 14 16 NS-6150310-SP 24 8

B2931-761-000 42 7 | B3129-012-A00 42 16 €Q-3030000-00 30 35 NS-6150310-SP 30 45

B2934-761-000 22 13 | B3129-012-A00 42 35 CS-0790720-TH 28 53 NS-6150310-SP 30 63

B2935-761-000 22 1 B3129-012-A00 44 28 CS-079101B-SH 24 11 NS-6150310-SP 32 26

B2944-761-000 36 32 | B3152-781-000 28 3 CS-079101D-SH 28 16 N§-6150310-SP 32 43

B2944-761-000 44 19 | B3155-781-0A0 4 1 CS-095101B-SH 12 28 N§-6160430-SP 23 21

B2945-761-000 36 33 | B3155-781-000 4 9 CS-095101C-SH 12 22 NS-6150430-SP 32 3

B2945-761-000 44 20 | B3402-771-0A0 26 4 CS-111101D-SH 22 17 NS-6150430-SP 32 58

B2948-761-000 36 12 | B3403-761-000 26 8 CS-147121B-SH 6 34 NS-6160520-SP 12 15

B2948-761-000 42 24 | B3404-771-000 26 1 NS-6160520-SP 28 47

B2949-761-000 36 13 | B3406-761-000 26 5 D1608-771-K0B 40 15 NS-6160520-SP 32 45

B2948-761-000 42 23 | B3408-771-0A0 26 7 D16508-771-KOC 40 16 NS-6200520-SP 14 4

B3101-804-000 28 29 | B3451-781-000 26 14 D1508-771-KOE 40 17 NS-6200520-SP 20 68

B3102-771-0A0 23 48 | B3534-012-000 30 12 D1508-771-KOF 40 18 N3-6200520-SP 33 b

B3103-761-000° 23 45 | B3534-155-000 3¢ 13 D16508-771-KOH 40 19 NS-6240630-SP 23 26

B3103-771-0A0 28 39 { B3537-122-000 20 40 D1608-771-K00-A 40 1 NS-6620310-SP 23 5

B3106-771-000 28 36 | B3541-012-000 6 25 D1508-772-K00 42 4 NS-6660430-SP 20 15

B3107-771-00B 28 24 | B3541-012-000 6 66 D1508-773-K00 42 21 NS-6680320-SP 18 42

B3107-804-000 28 30 | B3541-012-000 12 7 D1508-774-K00 44 11 NS-6700540-SP 20 33

B3107-804-000 28 43 | B3542-771-000 22 11 D2401-774-KCO 44 31 NS-6700540-SP 38 6

B3107-804-000 40 10 | B3546-771-000 30 39 D2402-772-K00 40 2 NS-6740510-SP 20 31

B3107-804-000 42 15 | B3549-771-000 30 2 D2402-772-K00 42 5

B3107-804-000 42 34 | B3560-771-000 30 19 D2402-772-K00 42 22 PD-0201000-0B 286 6

B3107-804-000 44 27 | B3561-771-000 30 22 D2402-774-K00 44 33 PS-0200062-KH 4 11

B3110-761-000 44 24 | B3563-771-000-A 30 25 D2611-555-B00-A 30 4 PS-0300102-K0 16 23

B3110-771-0A0 28 26 | B3568-771-000 30 3 D3110-772-TAO 40 4 PS-0300182-KF 20 2

B3110-771-000 28 34 § B3570-771-000 30 38 D3110-772-TAO 42 9 PS-0300182-KF 28 56

B3110-771-000 40 6 | B4419-372-000 32 5 D3110-772-TAO 42 28 PT-0362000-S0 12 10

B3110-771-000 42 11 B7109-771-000 33 2 D3110-772-TAO 44 21

B3110-771-000 42 30 | B7151-781-0A0-B 32 20 P9101-771-K00 40 14 RC-1021011-KP 24 36

B3110-771-000 44 23 | B7151-781-000-A 32 21 D9101-771-K00 42 19 RC-1021011-KP 26 49

B3111-761-000 28 32 | B7152-781-000-A 32 36 D9101-771-K00 42 38 RC-1200001-KP 23 14

B3111-761-000 40 7 | B7153-781-000 32 37 DS101-771-KO0 44 5 RC-1200001-KP 23 15

B3111-761-000 42 12 | B7154-781-000 32 33 RC-3000001-KP 6 45

B3111-761-000 42 31 B7155-781-000 32 31 MC-2005E07 -50 i2 47 RC-3500002-KP 32 30

B3112-704-000 28 28 | B7156-781-000-A 32 35 MC-2005007-50 12 50 RE-0500000-K0 26 2

B3112-704-000 28 41 B7168-781-000 32 27 MPP-5J0B1100 12 45 RE-0600000-K0 30 72

B3112-761-000 28 33 | B7159-781-000 32 40 ¥DP-5J0B1400 12 48 RE-1200000-E0 32 22

B3112-761-000 40 8 | B7160-781-0A0 30 73 MTJ-¥S000000 33 1 R0-0952001-00 28 23

B3112-761-000 42 13 | B7i80-781-0A0 32 1 MTJ-VM004200 33 11 RO-1482402-00 12 6

B3112-761-000 42 32 | B7186-781-000 32 8 WTJ-~VH004300 33 12

B3112-761-000 44 25 | B7252-781-000 33 14 MTJ-VM004400 33 13 SB-1150002-00 32 14

B3114-771-000 28 64 | B7257-781-000-A 33 9 SB-1150002-00 32 29

B3116-771-000 28 14 | B7272-781-000 4 21 NH-6050001-SE 34 13 SB-1460004-00 32 34

B3117-771-000 28 52 | B7272-781-000 38 77 NE-6050001-SE 34 17 SD-0400191-TP 16 6

B3118-552-A00 28 67 | B7273-781-000 38 81 NK-6060001-CP 24 26 SD-0450211-SP 32 7

B3118-552-B00 28 68 | B8213-012-000 306 78 NK-6080721-SE 14 3 SD-0450401-SP 16 18

B3118-552-C00 28 69 § B8219-125-000 30 60 NE-6080721-SE 30 65 SD-0450401-SP 26 30

B3118-552-D00 28 66 | B9201-761-0A0 38 1 NK-6120001-CP 22 28 SD-0500301-SP 28 20




4 4ava AN

£ AR

ST H i B & NO e " __NO
$D-0530221-SP 20 61 $5-4110715-SP 28 57 S8-7110570-SP 18 10 58-8150822-TP 6 48
SD-0550501-SP 20 27 S5-4110815-SP 30 30 SS-7110570-SP 18 39 S8-8150822-TP 8§ 21
§B-0600401-SD 38 21 88-4110815-SP 30 37 SS-7110710-SP 4 16 S8-8150822-TP 8 41
§B-0601021-Sp 4 5 88-4110915-SP 2 14 S8-7110710-SP 6 64 S8-8150822-TP 12 31
§B-0630272-SP 18 19 8§-4110915-SP 2 24 SS-7110710-8P 10 16 SS-8150822-Tp 18 44
§B-0640241-SP 28 5 88-4110915-Sp 2 33 $8-7110710-8P 18 48 SS-8150822-TP 20 53
$B-0640261-SP 2 48 | SS-4110915-Sp 2 63 SS-7110710-SP 20 11 SS-8150822-TP 24 6
§B-0640321-SP 18 31 SS-4110915-SP 2 67 $8-7110710-SP 24 4 S5-8150822-TP 26 10
§B-0640391-TF 28 2 88-4111015-SP 2 3 SS-7110710-SP 30 5 S8-8150920-SP 10 47
3B-0640391-TP 28 7 SS-4111015-SP 2 6 SS-7110710-SP 30 18 SS-8150920-SP 1223
$D-0640471-SP 14 55 S§-4111015-SP 2 70 SS-7110710-SP 32 9 SS-8150920-SP 12 49
5D-0640471-SP 24 33 SS-4111415-SP 2 18 S8-7110710-SP 38 75 SS-8151150-SP 12 6
SB-0640602-SP 18 32 8S-4111415-SP 2 32 SS-7110740-TP 20 3 S5-8620610-SP 22 23
$D-0641003-SP 16 41 $S-4111815-SP 2 43 SS-7110740-TP 24 12 S5-8660410-SP 22 7
$B-0720331-SP 26 3 SS-4112215-Sp 2 17 S8-7110740-TP 38 18 SS-8660512-TP 6 20
SB-0790201-SD 20 32 SS-4150715-SP § 52 S8-7110810-SP 20 25 SS-8660512-TP 6 55
§B-0790203-SP 10 57 8S-4150715-SP 16 8 SS-7110840-SP 10 19 S8-8660530~TP 6 35
8D-0790203-SP 36 40 5S-4150715-SP 23 11 SS-7110840-SP 10 20 SS-8660530-TP 6 37
SB-0790203-SP 44 45 88-4150715-SP 28 50 SS-7110840-SP 16 15 85-8660530-TP 22 18
§D-0790303-SP 16 20 S§-4150715-SP 30 16 S§-7110840-SP 16 39 S$5-8660610-TP 6 33
§8-0790311-Tp 28 9 SS-5060410-SP 38 15 8S-7110840-SP 16 47 §5-8660610-TP § 24
Sb-0790432-8SP 14 26 8S-5090320-SP 18 6 SS-7110840-SpP 18 17 S5-8660610-TP 22 6
§D-0790433-TP 26 36 SS-5090320-SP 36 24 SS-7110840-SP 20 8 S8-8660610-TP 22 16
SD-0790451-SP 24 10 | SS-5090320-SP 44 36 SS-7110840-SP 20 17 SS-8660610-TP 22 27
SB-0790602-SP 18 36 S8-5090320-SP 44 43 SS-7110840-SpP 26 23 S8-8660612-TP 8 15
§B-0790641-SP 18 46 $5-5090610-SP 38 71 SS-7110840-SP 26 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 28
$D-0790801-SP 12 14 S8-5110740-TP 38 8 S8-7110840-SP 28 37 S§-8660810-TP 10 7
$D-0790802-SP 32 53 8S-5110810-SP 10 34 S§-7110840-SP 28 62 S8-8681650-TP 6 19
SD-0870401-SP 36 28 | SS-5110810-SP 12 35 SS-7110840-SpP 38 30 S5-9150860-SP 30 68
$D-0870401-SP 44 7 | $S-6060210-SP 10 29 $S-7110910-SP 32 60 SS-9152130-CP 32 19
8D-0870601-SP 10 38 S8-6060210-SP 38 13 SS-7110910-TP 6 42 SS-9201973-CP 14 2
SB-0902501-SP 32 13 58-6080610-TP 16 32 S8-7110910-TP 30 6 85-92415613-CP 22 33
$B-1110905-TH 20 43 88-6080610-TP 32 51 $8-7111120-SP 30 53 $5-9660940-TF 28 49
SB-1110905-TH 20 49 $5-6090440-SP 18 13 S§-7111120-SP 38 25
SB-1501101-SP 32 16 $5-6090440-SP 44 40 $8-7111310-SP 2 49 TA-0750704-R0 2 44
SK-3452000-SE 4 20 S5-6090620-SP 26 32 SS-7111310-SP 10 5 TA-0850604-R0 8§ 45
SE-3452000-SE 38 79 $S-6090630-TP 18 14 S§-7111410-TP 22 34 TA-1050504-R0 2 59
SH-4051405-SE 34 12 SS-6110420-TP 20 5 SS-7112420-SP 30 74 TA-1250705-R0 2 34
SE-6061202-TP 20 20 $S-6110610-TP 18 25 S§-7120910-TP 22 4 TA-2101002-R0O 2 54
SE-6061202-TP 32 17 $5-6110610-TP 38 27 S§-7150940-SP 14 32
§M-6061202-TP 32 23 $S-6111010-TP 10 41 S§-7150940-SP 24 25 WP-0450000-SD 2 4
SH-6061202-TP 32 28 SS-6111010-TP 24 16 S8-7151210-SP 1213 WP-0450000-SD 2 71
SE-6061602-TP 10 53 S§-6111140-SP 4 14 S§S-71561210-SP 14 25 WP-0450000-SD 38 10
SH-6061602-TP 23 18 | SS-6111610-SP 22 37 $8-7151210-SpP 30 66 WP-0450801-Sb 4 4
SE-6061610-SC 34 6 $S-6111610-SP 28 25 $8-7151210-SP 32 39 WP-0451016-SP 18 11
SH-6062002-TP 20 42 5S-6111620-SP 12 18 $8-7161040-SP 20 37 WP-0451016-SP 44 42
SH-6062002-TP 23 20 | SS-6120620-TP 2 39 S5-7161040-SP 32 56 WP-0480856-SP 4 17
SH-6062002-TP 24 28 58-6121210-SP 14 6 $8-7620750-SP 20 23 WP-0480856-SP 22 36
SE-6062002-TP 30 57 $8-6151440-SP 10 36 $8-7621040-SP 28 15 WP-0480856-SP 38 76
SH-6102002-TP 23 28 $S-6151440-SP 36 26 S8-7660510-SP 6 54 WP-0501016-SC 4 19
SH-8061002-TP 16 11 SS-6151440-SP 44 16 $5-7681750-TP 6 21 WP-0501016-SC 38 78
SH-8061002-TP 16 13 $S-6153040-SP 23 22 S8-8090670-SP 28 35 WP-0501016-SD 20 22
SH-9082003-CP 30 62 $8-6621212-TP 16 26 55-8090670-SP 40 5 WP-0501016-SD 38 28
S@-1110402-4Z 30 11 $5-6660712-TP 8§ 28 $8-8090670-SP 42 10 WP-0501016-SD 38 31
§3-2090510-SP 18 3 SS-6660712-TP 8 30 SS-8090670-SP 42 29 WP-0612056-SD 30 77
§5-2090530-SP 36 22 55-6660712-TP 8§ 33 $5-8090670-SP 44 22 WP-0621016-SD 30 58
58-2090530-SP 44 32 $5-6660712-TP 8§ 35 55-8110510-SP 2 8 WP-0650876-SD 10 54
§8-2110920-TP 10 18 | SS-6660712-TP 28 4 5S-8110510-SP 24 13 WP-0650876-SD 23 12
§8-4080310-SP 18 8 $S-6741010-SP 30 59 85-8110520-TP 28 17 WP-0650876-SD 38 23
$5-4080310-SP 44 38 | SS-7090410-SP 6 49 S§5-8111251-Sp 1219 WP-0651056-SD 26 40
§8-4080415-Sp 12 44 | SS-7090510-SP 6 5 S8-8111251-SP 14 18 WP-0651066-SH 32 18
§8-4080415-SP 14 21 SS-7090510-SP 38 9 S5-8111251-SP 14 30 WP-0740516-SP 4 7
$8-4080415-SP 14 23 $5-7090520-SP 12 38 58-8111251-SP 14 53 WP-0740516-SP 26 13
§8-4080415-SP 14 49 SS-7090520-SP 26 43 S5-8111610-SP 20 47 WP-0850002-SC 33 4
55-4090415-SP 18 34 | SS-7090620-TP 18 21 55-8120740-SP 26 38 WP-0982616-SP 22 32
$3-4090515-SP 227 $8-7090710-SP 10 14 S§-8150510-TP 22 22 WP-1502500-SC 32 38
§8-4090610-SP 20 41 $S-7090710-SP 16 22 55-8150510-TP 24 22 WP-1612616-SE 34 19
§5-4090810-SP 38 3 SS-7090710-SP 16 36 $5-8150710-SP 10 46 WS-0610002-EN 34 16
$8-4091520-SP 10 15 | SS-7090710-SP 20 66 58-8150710-SP 12 24 WS-0610002-KP 23 19
§8-4110515-SP 277 S§-7090710-SP 28 60 S5-8150710-SP 12 29 WS-0610002-KP 24 29
88-4110515-SP 8§ 13 $S-7090720-TP 28 54 S5-8150710-SP 30 69 WS-1643202-KR 34 20
§8-4110515-SP 30 21 $5-7090910-SP 30 43 SS-8150710-SP 32 32
$8-4110515-SP 30 26 8S-7090910-TP 12 40 55-8150710-SP 33 10 100-04109 2 38
§8-4110715-SP 2 51 $5-7090920-SP 10 44 $5-8150822-TP 6 2 101-20004 20 58
88-4110715-SP 2 57 $8-7110510-SP 16 7 55-8150822-TP 6 23 119-56703 28 27
§3-4110715-SP 4 3 SS-7110510-SP 38 74 55-8150822-TP 6 31 119-56703 28 40

- 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART HNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S g _NO [y d H KXo aE H__NO 5% H N
137-72504 4 24 262-26407 4 8 400-09137 10 48 400-09291 20 38
138-43204 4 6 262-36703 4 23 400-09143 10 56 400-09292 20 36
262-36703 38 82 400-09144 10 52 400-09294 20 34
229-05202 8 37 400-09146 10 55 400-09299 20 63
229-20706 28 58 400-08607 16 14 400-09148 8 10 400-09300 200 6
229-20904 28 70 400-08608 16 19 400-09150 8 40 400-09302 20 1
229-30309 34 14 400-08609 28 11 400-09153 8 5l 400-09303 20 67
229-30358 34 1 400-08610 6 8 400-09155 8 56 400-09304 20 45
229-30408 34 10 400-08611 28 10 400-09156 8 49 400-09305 20 64
229-30507 34 9 400-08994 30 46 400-09157 8 50 400-09309 22 39
229-30556 34 15 460-08995 2 22 400-09160 16 12 400-09310 22 40
229-30705 34 7 400-08996 30 51 400-09163 16 25 400-09311 2 50
229-30804 34 b 400-09001 30 31 400-09164 16 28 400-09312 22 30
229-30903 34 4 400-09003 30 32 400-09165 28 6 400-09314 22 8
229-31000 34 3 400-09008 2 62 400-09166 28 8 400-09316 22 10
229-31109 34 2 460-05009 2 66 400-09167 16 21 400-09318 22 19
229-31307 34 11 400-09010 2 12 400-09168 16 16 400-09319 22 21
229-31406 34 8 400-09014 2 80 400-09169 16 17 400-09320 22 24
229-45802 26 19 400-09028 27 400-09178 10 59 400-09321 22 25
260-23200 16 31 400-09030 2 46 400-09179 16 9 400-09325 28 1
260-37200 4 2 400-09034 2 73 400-09181 16 38 400-09327 28 18
261-00008 14 44 400-09035 30 52 400-09186 16 35 400-09328 28 19
261-00107 14 52 400-09036 2 74 400-09188 16 45 400-09329 28 22
261-00404 8 12 4080-09037 28 59 400-09190 10 21 400-09330 16 27
261-00701 6 26 400-09038 2 52 400-09191 16 37 400-09339 28 55
261-00800 22 44 400-09039 2 26 400-09193 16 30 400-09340 28 61
261-00909 22 42 460-09048 6 18 400-09195 16 33 400-09348 26 16
261-01204 32 42 400-09049 6 56 400-09196 16 34 400-09349 26 22
261-01253 32 41 400-09050 2 42 400-09209 18 45 400-09357 26 11
261-01303 32 57 400-09058 6 63 400-09210 18 37 400-09360 36 36
261-01402 32 47 400-09069 6 61 460-09211 18 40 400-09361 30 15
261-01501 32 54 400-09070 6 59 400-09214 18 28 400-09363 2 75
261-01600 32 52 400-09071 8 38 400-09215 18 23 400-09366 30 41
261-01709 32 55 400-09072 8§ 39 400-09217 18 22 400-09369 36 7
261-01808 32 59 4008-09075 12 34 400-09218 18 15 400-09370 2 56
261-01907 32 61 400-09077 12 51 400-09219 18 27 400-09373 306 17
261-02004 32 44 400-09078 14 5 400-09220 18 18 400-09374 30 1
261-02103 32 48 400-09081 14 48 400-09221 18 30 400-09375 30 40
261-02202 32 46 400-09082 12 4 400-09222 18 26 400-09379 30 42
261-02301 32 50 400-09083 12 42 400-09223 18 24 400-09384 2 76
261-02400 32 62 400-09085 12 37 400-09228 23 10 400-09388 32 2
261-02509 32 48 400-09086 12 41 400-09229 23 17 400-09389 32 15
261-03101 26 26 400-09087 6 4 400-09231 30 67 400-09390 32 12
261-03150 26 25 400-09089 14 43 400-09233 24 7 400-09391 32 11
261-03200 26 39 400-09091 12 27 400-09235 30 64 400-09392 32 4
261-03309 26 33 400-09092 14 1 400-09235 32 25 400-09393 32 6
261-03408 26 37 400-09093 12 43 400-09238 24 27 400-09395 32 10
261-03507 26 34 400-09094 14 47 400-09241 24 15 400-09397 33 6
261-03606 26 41 400-09094 14 50 400-09242 24 19 400-09398 33 7
261-03705 26 29 460-09099 12 11 400-09243 24 31 400-09400 6 36
261-03804 26 42 400-09102 14 51 400-09244 30 61 400-09401 33 3
261-03903 26 31 400-09103 14 38 400-09245 24 9 400-09415 33 8
261-04000 26 44 400-09104 14 42 400-09247 24 14 400-09421 4 22
261-04109 26 35 400-09105 14 35 400-09249 23 23 400-09426 6 41
261-04208 26 27 400-09106 14 12 400-09251 23 24 400-09441 20 46
261-04307 26 28 400-09107 14 7 400-09252 23 25 400-09442 & 46
261-04406 26 46 460-09108 14 10 400-09254 23 13 400-09443 8 47
261-04505 26 45 400-09109 14 9 400-09255 24 1 400-09444 & 48
261-04604 22 45 408-09110 14 8 400-09256 24 2 400-09445 16 32
261-04703 6 30 400-09111 14 13 400-09259 24 3 400-09447 36 37
261-05809 20 44 400-09112 14 20 408-09260 24 34 400-09447 44 12
261-05908 1039 400-09113 14 14 400-09260 26 47 400-09452 12 12
261-06658 26 12 400-09114 14 19 400-09261 24 35 400-09458 4 15
261-06807 23 4 400-09115 14 15 400-09261 26 48
261-06906 129 400-09116 14 27 400-09262 24 24
261-07201 22 12 4060-09116 24 32 408-09262 26 9
261-07300 23 6 400-09117 14 24 400-09264 20 28
261-07409 30 70 400-09118 14 22 400-09265 20 29
261-07508 23 8 400-09119 10 2 400-09266 20 30
261-09207 30 55 | 400-09121 10 8 400-09270 20 62
262-12308 23 1 400-09122 10 17 400-09274 20 65
262-12308 26 15 400-09123 10 9 460-09277 20 50
262-16507 26 17 400-09129 10 1 400-09278 20 51
262-16606 26 18 400-09131 10 12 400-09280 20 10
262-16705 26 20 406-09132 10 13 460-09284 20 16
262-16705 26 21 400-09134 10 49 400-09290 20 12




MEMO

— 52 —




MEMO







wBLERCE

BROES, SHNE
To oeder or for futher
JUKI CORPORATION b fonetion.
pleass cordact:
Eﬂnyl‘i;"t@ 1088 = 2006 JUE] CORP BHI@A—DNI FERSARROEEFRSL RETIEAEY T,

ok e S AR A = = L i Thiog gy by Fraasvisd it nada B 1w micass 95 channe e imereess mesed o e e nrbia as b ol medee



